
T H E tr R A M



WSSU LIBRARY



'•'• / -. :.-.• Athletics

'. .'.'.





A NEW ERA
The 1994 Winston- Salem State University RAM

Volume 59

601 Martin Luther King Drive

Winston- Salem, North Carolina 271 10

Mark Walton, Editor-in-Chief

Katrina Grant, Associate Editor

Beauford Bailey, Yearbook Advisor

WSSU LIBRARY
The RAM I



2 The RAM



The RAM 3





f 1

<
'Jam

fi
''

v-> ' f^'j+%- -
-^ ^h^^P

mil'* A'*

:

.l

Bteftasi^se -/'AV' tp

For Tike RAM
F amily

BffESiBDBsilJ^ai Ik
*

' J

A- JIm
^^
L

JL^_

• -4 S^P^fe^fl

vT
i5^SS^&^!3»"8SSKS>*5

The RAM 5

a



HHBH

6 The RAM

Mark Christopher Walton
The RAM, 1993- 1994

Editor-in-Chief



Katrina Grant

Associate Editor

The RAM 7



Genita Powell

Homecoming

Latoya Abbott
Greeks

Tommy Tyson
Seniors

Latisha Jones
Homecoming

Kimberly Williams
Clubs 8c Organizations

Lynette Johnson
Clubs & Organizations

Lashele Lawson
Greeks

Craven Martin

Greeks
Carol Williams

Athletics

gap

Mildred Gumbs
Typist

Leshawn Wilson

Typist
Latisha Fletcher

Faculty & Staff

w£33S£i@33ii&S£X£S2&sg;

THE RAM. Yearbook Staff



Joelle Isabeth Davis

WSSU Student Government Association

President, 1993- 1994

^^^^i.'iy^.v^^^SVjTXM^-'
LA

Student Government 9



ftSZS&S&iZEgi&lSffXi-atSi

STUDENT GOVERNMENT
ASSOCIATION OFFICERS

Joelle Davis
SGA President

Serena Mumford
Administrative Asst.

Not Pictured- Tamika Adams
Sec. of Financial Affairs

Carlos Privette

SGA Vice- President

s
Robert Moore

Executive Secretary

Patricia Carrington

Sec. of Social Affairs

Tywanki Quick
Miss WSSU

Valencia Roberts
Sec. ofJudicial Affairs

Tammy Broadaway
Sec. of Day Student Affairs

@eB3£S£&33i3£g£fKM^

10 Student Government Cabinet





12 MissWSSU

MISS WINSTON-SALEM STATE UNIVERSITY
1993-1994

Tywanki Dionne Quick

Greensboro, North Carolina



?raf*iy:! vS?tSii."JA«::SJK»;.w;

MR. RAM, 1993-1994
WEUSI BARAKA

Durham, North Carolina

Mr. Ram 13



v.viO": i&.«£.r-S?:i, c--.Tv,-^i>

I Ike oigliifcs ana a>d

of WSNC- FM

^^mMl ^H^Hfjf^H

Igjjjifc^SS !2_

i

v3k—~*

Ml *m )

iy^9fc

V- !

14 WSNC



:$W»W ." ;

-^W»?.V,r'^;;-.:i

WSNC 15



w^mmm^^^Mmtntuml^am^K^HU

Si

3SSg«!SiS&!£&$3£!u£gg9gi

DR. CLEON FRANKLIN THOMPSON, JR.
CHANCELLOR

16 WSSU Chancellor

MH



a'&iXiai&iit&lSZSXSigKiti

Dr. Cleon F. Thompson, Jr.

Mrs. Edwina White- Thompson

WSSU Chancellor 17



""^^BM^MH^^^^MI^^^MH^^^^HBHi^BB

83£&asa§Sti?a®&3SSB&Bi

ADMINISTRATIVE
COUNCIL

MARILYN ROSEBORO
Exec. Asst. To Chancellor

DONALD BENSON
V.C. Student Affairs

FRED A. BURKE
V.C. Business Affairs

NAT IRVIN, II

V.C. Devlopment and University

Relations

EVERETTE WITHERSPOON IRVIN HODGE
V.C. Academic Affairs Assoc. V.C. Facilities Management

GERALD McCANTS
Spec. Asst. to Chancellor

.

SS!Sa<swsexs-i3sas>.£~3

18 Administrative Council



&-55iSW!f5(X15cr»l'SCX/i&,

WSSU BOARD OF
TRUSTEES

Wilma L. Lassiter Timothy A. Newsome John A. Piazza

Edward Pleasants, Jr. Robert C. Vaughn, Jr. Dr. Edwin G. Wilson

iS83S8&»SS»i68BSl£!SSJ

Board of Trustees 19



- JH:._^i^^V \
j

RAM H-0-M-E-C-O-M-I-IV-G

20 Homecoming



Homecoming 21



HH^IHHH^^^^^^I^HH

HOMECOMING
QUEENS

Miss Twin City of Day Student Association
Cassandra Bethea
Tommie Hairston

Miss Gamma Phi
Sherry Griggs
Marco Cross

Miss Yearbook
Katrina Grant
Nathan Bryan

Miss Brown Hall
Sharon Cannon
Nathan Bryan

22 Homecoming



Miss Campus Pal

Lauren Bradley
Brian Crump

Miss Therapeutic Recreation
Taranda McDaniel

William Tate

Miss Atkins Hall

Shenica Alexander
Phenizee Ransom

Miss Student Activities

Jocelyn Battle

Joseph Battle

Miss Student Union
Sherry Blackman
Keith Hudson

Miss Ram City 1993
Hope Gainey

Rommel Morrison

Homecoming Queens 23



Miss Queen City

Jeowaunna Jackson
Tremaine Ansley

Miss Kappa Alpha Psi

Sherritta Johnson
RonaJd Benson

Miss Colson Hall

Cherica Adams
Jimi Dantzler

Miss Mass Communication
Janice Williams
Winiford Ogan

Miss Sigma Gamma Rho
LaKeatia Daniels

B.J. Higgins

Miss Delta Chi
Kimberly Witherspoon

Robert Brown, Jr.

24 Homecoming Queens



Miss WSNC-FM 90.5
Angela Anderson
Curtis Vaughn

Miss Bickett Hall

Melissa Conyers
DeMonte Cox

Miss Zeta Phi Beta
Kimberly Wilcots

Shannon Fuller

Miss Chi Eta Phi Soroity Inc.

Zeleka Gillyard

Angelo Moore

Miss Delta Sigma Theta
Paula Jones
Marlon Davis

Miss University Choir
Kenyetta Richmond

Richard Dillard

25



26 Homecoming Queens



Homecoming Queens 27



Miss Alpha Kappa Alpha Miss Project Strengthen Miss Acedemic Affairs

Toshia Gibson Mignon Smith Kimberly Jackson
Tapuwa Masango John Patterson Curtis Parker

Miss Blue and Gold
Wendy Carpenter

Brian Bowles

Miss Phi Beta Lambda
Detra Sutton
Tim Johnson

Miss Black and Gold
Orielle Ellis

Derrick Meade

28 Homecoming Queens



W«i

Miss Gamma Lambda
Angela Gatewood

Robert Craig

Miss Mozik Modeling Troupe
Chandra Alston

Jarrette Robinson

Miss Day Student
Amber Baker
Antwon Farrior

Miss Investment Club
Natasha Webster
Darryl DeBerry

Miss DPMA
Gilda Scales

Cassius Smith

Miss Campus Activities

Kimberly Perkins

Travis Lindsey

29



30 Mini Parade



Pep Rally 31



32 Entertainment





-SUV

34 Homecoming Parade



Homecoming Parade 35



36 Homecoming Game





WHO'S WHO AMONG AMERICAN

38 Who's Who



UNIVERSITIES AND COLLEGES

Who's Who 39



mr

Aretha Jones

Fayetteville, NC
Psychology

Valeree Oxendine

Clemmons, NC
Medical Technology

Tyehimba Hunt
Durham, NC

Molecular Biology

Victoria Schnyder

Winston- Salem, NC
Physical Education

40 Who's Who



Derek McClure

Gastonia, NC
Elementary Education

Michelle Woodruff

Winston- Salem, NC
Nursing

Chiffonda Ruffin

Raleigh, NC
Mass Communication

Ronald Benson-EL

Washington, D.C.

Business Administration

Joelle Davis

Oxford, NC
Middle Grade Education

Madge Evans

Winston- Salem, NC
Nursing

Who's Who 41



Jacqueline Jackson

Kannapolis, NC
Computer Science

Kimberly Alexander

Upper Marlboro, Md
Business Administration

Ciearro Faulk

Goldsboro, NC
Computer Science

Taranda McDaniel

Kannapolis, NC
Therapeutic Recreation

Lee A. Green

Winston- Salem, NC
Nursing

Toshia Gibson

Pinetops, NC
Mass Communication

42 Who's Who



Angelo Moore

Goldsboro, NC
Nursing

Deborah Washington

Fairmont, NC
Political Science

William Harrison

Laurinburg, NC
Chemistry

Sharon Allen

Advance, NC
Accounting

Who's Who 43



^•^^^•^^^^Hm

iezk&

FSS ALPHA Pa

44 Greeks



Greeks 45





L .*•• v-.. j,HI If,
«^_ w '[j

'-"m
J^ Bif ^^

|F 1

HI^^I^^HHiHHl^HHl

t

Xim6eUu,cWUaU& — 'Wise- %eta ^kHZeta

(jufenta
t
vtumfJweu/ — ^fiasiteus

tm



I

Pj

(

^Plw
c
$)eta/ Sixpria/ Jtatewuty/

I *







Vjdtk <&ateuiood — 9His& ^amma "i£am(tda

ska ^iison, — ITUss &F?Cs4



BHHHHHHl

/

s4lf2Aa/ trfw SnipAa/ ^tabewiUy/ Sc Sut&etAmyt/









k





Slyma/ ^Sjcunnia/ rZAo/ Satawtu/ '-^joAeatia Comets — ^asiieus





c LASS OF 94

60 Seniors



61 Seniors



SERENA MUMFORD
SENIOR CLASS PRESIDENT

1993- 1994

62 Seniors



Senior Class Officers

Vj -•>- J

\ .1

IPf5fm„
Serena Mumford
Class President

Nicole McMillan
Vice-President

Pam Evans

Recording Secretary

Monica Jenkins

Treasurer
Catina Bullard

Historian

Valerie Jackson
Chaplain

Marlon Davis

Class Representative

Starmarian Watts
Class Representative

Sherri Mangum
Miss Senior

Antwon Farrior

Corresponding Secretary

Latisha Fletcher

Parliamentarian

63 Seniors



zm

JUANITA ACHTERBERG
Kernersvillc, NC

Nursing

RONALD AGERS
Greensboro, NC

Mass Communication

KRISTIE AIKENS
Winston Salem, NC

Nursing

R. DEVON ALEXANDER
Kernersville. NC
Political Science

LEROY BARKLEY
Winston Salem, NC

Education/Middle Grades

DERIX BELL
Kannapolis, NC

Education/History

GEORGETTE BOSTON
Winston Salem. NC

Nursing

KOURTNEY BOST
Concord, NC

Business Adm./Marketing

BRIAN BOWLES
Roanoke, VA

Mass Communication

64 Seniors

LADONYA BOWMAN
Clemmons. NC

Nursing

MICHEAL BOWMAN
Winston Salem, NC

Management Info. Systems

CASSANDRA BOYD
Elizabeth City, NC
Political Science



BRIDGET BREEDEN
Launnburg. NC

Management Info. Systems

TAMMY BROADAWAY
Ciarksville, TN

Sociology/Psychology

MONICA BROOKS
Hillsborough. NC

Nursing

REGINA BROOKS
Zebulon, NC

Mass Communication

VALONDA BRD1NTON
Richlands, NC

Mass Communication

CATINABULLARD
Fairmont, NC

Elementary Education

ERICA BULLARD
Fayetteville, NC

Sociology- Social Welfare

DE'ANDREA BURGESS
Richlands, NC

Mass Communication

SUBRENA BURNETT
Albermarle, NC

Business Adm./Marketing

MARLENE N. BUSHNELL
Yanceyville. NC

Elementary Education

JENNIFER BYERS
Winston Salem, NC
Special Education

VALERIE CALDWELL
Winston Salem, NC

Nursing

65 Seniors



mnHfl

RANDAL CALLOWAY
Roanoke, VA

Business Administration

ANYA CARSON
Lexington, NC
Social Welfare

DONALD CARTER
Winston Salem, NC

Political Science

RAVONDA CARTER
Stoneville, NC

Special Education

ERICA CLEMONS
Fayetleville, NC

Psychology

RONALD CONNOR
Sherrills Ford, NC

Psychology/Socio logy

STARMYE CRUTCHFIELD
Durham, NC

Management Info. Systems

STEPHANIE DAVIDSON
Huntersville. NC
Music Education

MARLON DAVIS
Plymouth, NC

Political Science

TRACIE DELOATCH
Durham, NC

Mass Communication

WINSTON DENNIS
Liberia, West Africa

Chemistry

DEBORAH DICKERSON
Washington, DC

History

66 Seniors



MORRIS ELLERBEE II

Jacksonville, NC
Sociology

RODNEY ELLIS
Raleigh, NC

Mass Communication

THOMAS ENGLAND JR.
Newton, NC

Sports Management

MADGE EVANS
Winston Salem, NC

Nursing

PAMELA EVANS
Winston Salem, NC

Sociology/Social Welfare

DOLORES BRIDGES-FAISON
Winston Salem, NC

Psychology

ANTWAN FARRIOR
Kenansville, NC

History

CIEARRO FAULK
Goldsboro, NC

Computer Science

LORETTO FOWLER
Cowpens. SC

Sports Management

DERRICK FOX
East Spencer, NC

Sports Management

67 Seniors



KATRINA GRANT
Kannapolis. NC

Psychology

ANTHONY GRAVES
Charlotte, NC

Business Administration

68 Seniors



CRYSTAL HARDISON
Richmond, VA

Middle Grades Education

LINDA FAYE HARRELSON
Pelham, NC

Elementary Education

NICOLE HARRINGTON
Laurinburg, NC

Sociology/ Social Welfare

TAMIKA HARRINGTON
HighPoint, NC

Sociology /Social Welfare

WENDY HARRIS
Winston Salem, NC

Psychology

MARCELLA HENDERSON
Lexington, NC

Mass Comunication

GORDON HINESIII
West Palm Beach, FL
Sports Management

TRACEE HODGE
Fairfax, VA

Physical Education

YALANDA HOLLEY
Merry Hill, NC

Mass Communication

FARNDA HOLLY
Winston Salem, NC

Accounting

DEXTER HOWARD
Raleigh, NC

Business Administration

JULIA HOWELL
Taylorsville. NC

Business Adm ./Marketing

69 Seniors



YOLANDA HUNTER
Rockymouru, NC

Nursing

DEN1SE HUTCHINSON
Easl Orange, NJ

Sociology/Social Welfare

WANDA INMAN
Wilson, NC

Applied Science/Management

LAURICE1SKANDAR
Winston Salem, NC

Management Info. Systems

AUDWIN JACKSON
Charlotte, NC
Psychology

KIMBERLY JACKSON
Greensboro, NC

Elementary Ed./Psychology

LAVORIS JACKSON
Queens. NY

Computer Scicnce/Mol. Biology

VALERIE JACKSON
Riegelwood, NC

Management Info. Systems

MONICA JENKINS
Durham, NC

Business Administration

ANGELA JETT
Darlington, SC

Nursing

BRIDGET JOHNSON
Greensboro, NC

Psychology/ Ele. Education

DONNA JOHNSON
Fayetteville, NC

Nursing

KIA JOHNSON
Philadelphia. PA

Mass Communication

70 Seniors

SHAWN JOHNSON
Fayetteville, NC
Accounting

TIMOTHY JOHNSON
Wilmington, NC

Management Info. Systems

YOLANDA JOHNSON
Louisburg, NC
Mathematics



SHANNON JORDAN
Henderson, NC

Sociology/Social Welfare

KOBIEJOYNER
Cary, NC
History

SHAWANE KELLY
Laurinburg, NC

Management Info. Systems

PORTIA KRONE
Albermarle, NC

Sociology/Social Welfare

TRAMELL LACKEY
Taylorsville, NC
Political Science

BARBIE LASSITER
Goldsboro, NC

Political Science/Publlic Adm.

TONYA LEAK
Winston Salem, NC

English

ROBIN LEFTWICH
MT. Airy, NC

Fine Arts

71 Seniors



BRANDON MAUNEY
Winston Salem, NC

Management Info. Systems

JOHN McCAIN
Milton, NC

Elementary Education

CATHERINE McCASKILL
Winston Salem. NC
Political Science

DEREK McCLURE
Gastonia, NC

Elementary Ed./Psychology

DUANE McCLURE
Rockville, MD
Psychology

BRYANT McCORKXE
Winston Salem, NC

Political Science

norma Mcdonald
Reidsville. NC
Accounting

LINDA McKOY
Winston Salem, NC

Business Management

BE
§•

* y^^^MPM

'jm*> - s

i

11 Seniors

CAMILLE McMAHAN
Asheville, NC

Biology

EMILIE McNAIR
Dorchester, MA

Nursing

TERRANCE McNEIL
Smithfield. NC

Physical Education

PATRICE MICHAEL
Charlotte, NC

Mass Communication

^^BMf



ROBERT MILLER JR.
Winsion Salem, NC

Math

MARGARET M1LLNER
Greensboro, NC

Business Education

TARA MILLS
Wilson, NC

Molecular Biology

TERRY MILNER
Lexington, NC

Business Administration

RICHARD MITCHELL
Winston Salem, NC

English

TERRY MITCHELL
Tallahassee, FL

Art

MILDRED MOORE
Bronx, NY
Nursing

SERENA MUMFORD
Durham, NC

Therapeutic Recreation

RODRICK MURRAY
Oak Park, IL

Mass Communication

LYNN NEAL
Greensboro, NC

nication

VALES1A NICHOLS
Durham, NC

Nursing

AGNES NWOKO
Winston Salem, NC

Nursing

CARMEN PARKER
Durham, NC
Accounting

CURTIS PARKER
Fayetteville, NC

Management Info. Systems

1RVIN PAYNE
Patterson, NJ

Mass Communication

CORETTA PELLOM
Riegelwood. NC

Sociology/Social Welfare

73 Seniors



i

TRAVIS PERRY TIMOTHY PITTMAN PRINCESS PLUMMER ALETHEA POLLOCK
Wendell, NC Fairmont, NC Durham, NC New Brunswick, NJ

Biology Therapeutic Recreation Political Science Biology

BETTY ROMAN CHIFFONDARUFFIN VICTORIA SCHNYDER KISHA SCOTTON
Lexington. NC Raleigh. NC Greensboro, NC Durham, NC

Nursing Mass Comunication Physical Education Business Adm./Marketing

74 Seniors



MAY SEARCY
Winston- Salem, NC
Applied Science

MALIK SHARIF
Winston- Salem, NC
Computer Science

K1MAKASHUTE
Charlotte, NC
Political Science

DOROTHY WOOD-SMARR
Salisbury, NC

Nursing

ROBERT SMITH, JR.
Fayetteville. NC

Management Info. Systems

LAMONICA STONE
Winston- Salem, NC
Computer Science

SHEILA SULLIVAN
Winston- Salem. NC
Business Management

SHAUNDALYN TERRY
Henderson, NC

Elementary Education

CRAIG THOMAS
Salisbury, NC

English

75 Seniors



CHERLA TROXLER
Greensboro, NC

Elementary Education

L1NWOOD TURNER
Richmond, VA
Accounting

SONYA WAGSTAFF
Portsmouth, VA

Information Systems

DEREK WALLEY
Winston-Salem, NC

Nursing

KENDRA WALTERS
Fairmont, NC

Elementary Education

ALTONYA WASHINGTON
Florence, SC

Mass Communication

DEBORAH WASHINGTON
Fairmont, NC

Political Science

DERRICK WATSON
Durham, NC

Business Administration

DOLLY WILLIAMS
Charlotte. NC

Therapeutic Recreation

FRANCINA WILLIAMS
Kings Mountain, NC
Music Education

76 Seniors

MONICA WILLIAMS
Charlotte, NC
Psychology

YOLANDA WILLIAMS
Williamston. NC

Sociology/Social Welfare



SANDRA WOODRUFF
Winston-Salem, NC

Sociology /Social Welfare

LYWANNA WOODS
Durham, NC
Accounting

TONYA WOODS
Greensboro, NC

Mass Communication

TUANIA WRIGHT
Durham, NC
Psychology

77 Seniors



:;v'*- ;
-
;«v. i-»s.i~ :.\'--:

WINSTON-SALEM
STATE

UNIVERSITY BAND
DRUM MAJORS

SILVER STREAKS

78 University Band



.^Tt'x-*-:^ Vs^* ?~*>~.:' 'S- •>£,

SCARLET LACE

SILKY SMOOTH

SWAKA ZOIDS

'>t
;
; rVt'.':i''v 1:ii1 f- ;£' , '^'^ft:

79 University Band



80 University Band



Rick D. Alexander

Praise God! You made it, we knew you would. When God is in the program, all things are

possible.

Parents

Mr. and Mrs. Alexander

Congratulations! May the future bring you happiness and success. You deserve it.

Love, Gwen and Family

Rodney L. Allen

Congratulations! Your determination, hard work and prayers, has helped you reach your

goal. Keep God in your life.

Love Mom and Dad

Chandra P. Alston

Reach high as you might, remember the Golden Rule and keep your goals in sight.

Love, Mommy

Kellie P. Alston

You are a blessing to me. Continue to press on. Put God FIRST!

Love you, Mama

Cassandra M. Boyd
Congratulations Cassandra on achieving the first step into a brighter future. I'm proud

of you.

Alicia

Congratulations! We are very proud of you. May you always put God first.

Mom and Dad, Pam and Christopher

Catina Bullard

Congratulations on this great achievement. With God and your family on your side, you

will always rise to the top!

Mom and Family



DeAndrea P. Burgess

Congratulations! (Dee-Dee) We all wish you the best of life. God bless you, always.

Mom and Dad and
Burgess and Hill Family

Marlene N. Bushnell

Congratulations, we knew you could do it! May God continue to bless you with success.

Love, Mom, sister, and Aunt Earline

Tawanda L. Carpenter

Good luck Tawanda. May God continue to smile upon you always. We love you!

Mom, Wendy and Friends

Erica D. Clemons
Congratulations! I knew it would happen. Achievements like this are not often du

plicated.

Barbara H. Thompson
Congratulations Erica, I am very proud of you. I wish you much success in the future.

Love, Daddy

Ronald A. Connor
May God Bless you and continue to be first in your life and future endeavors

Mom and Dad

Marlon J. Davis

Congratulations! We are so proud of you. May God continue to bless you.

Love, Mom, Earl, Dad, Brothers,

Sisters

82



Trade M. DeLoatch

Congratulations, always put God first. Remembering to be honest and compassionate

and success will be your guide.

Love, Mom and Dad

Joyce F. Dove
Congratulations! The impossible is always possible looking at the world through your

eyes. May God Bless you always.

Love, Mom and Dad
For the love of my life, I say congratulations and it really is the beginning. Once again

congratulations and I love you!

Ken Leak

Madge E. Evans

Congratulations to a wonderful daughter, we love you. May God bless and be with you

always.

Mom and Dad
Congratulations. You're a great sister and aunt. May God smile on you always.

Steven, Connie and Eric Evans

Latisha Vishon Fletcher

Congratulations! We knew you could do it and with your faith in God we know you will

succeed and accomplish your desires for a brighter future. May God Bless you!

Love Mom and Pam
Grandma and Grandpa

Derrick L. Foxx
You have made us proud of you may God bless and keep you always.

Love, Mom and Dad
God bless you, Congratulations! We are very proud of you, keep up the good work.

The Hillian's

Congratulations on a job well done and may God bless you.

Aunt Irene and Uncle "C"

Eric F. Garner

An education is like silver and gold it doesn't decay. God loves you and so do I.

Love Mom,
Alberta Garner

83

i



Angela E. Gatewood
Congratulations! We are proud and love you very much. May God continue to bless you.

Love, Mom and Pop
Sisters, Tammy and Lamonica

Zeleka Guillyard

The most joyful time has come for you. Graduation! Hopes and dreams will come true.

God Bless.

Love, Mom and Dad
Wish you much success in the future and may God forever Bless you.

Love your best friend

Shantay Jones

Katrina Grant

I'm very proud of your accomplishment and wish you every success. The race is not

given to the swift or the strong, but to him who endures to the end.

Love, Delores H. Grant

Continue to strive to be the best you can be and let God continue to be your Fortress and
guide. Congratulations for a successful future.

So proud, Larry E. Nance

Shequel D. Green
Congratulations. Let God be your guide and you will go far in life

Love, Mom and Sis

Continued success in your many endeavors.

Best Wishes

Catherina

Good Luck, May God continue to smile upon you.

Love

Your Play Mother, Myrtle

Patricia L. Grimes

Put God first in your life and he will bless you! We love you.

Mom and Dad

Michelle R. Hardy
Congratulations with the Lord by your side you made it.

Your Mother

84



Nicole R. Harrington

Congratulations Nikki. Your determination to be successful is what make you special.

We love you.

Mom and Dad
Congratulations on this wonderful achievement. We knew you could do it! We love you.

Aunts Phyllis and Renee
Cousin Terri and Damon

Good luck Nikki. May God continue to bless you in your endeavors.

Love, Terry Leak Family

Yolanda D. Hunter

Congratulations on the fulfillment of your dream. May God continue to bless you. We
love you.

Mother, Grandmother, Daddy, Brothers,

Sisters

Valerie Jackson

For length of days and long life and peace shall they add to thee.

Mom and Familys

Shawn Y. Johnson
Congratulations. You kept the faith in God, and endured your hardness as a good

soldier.

Love, Pop and Mom, Step, Bernard,

Toenfu

Paula S. Jones

Congratulations! We are so proud of you. May God bless you.

Love, Mom and Warren

Lola S. Kirkland

God' s grace and your tenacity have enabled you to at

Dad and Valerie

hieve your goals We love you.

85



Barbie J. Lassiter

Congratulations! You have worked very hard, I'm so proud of you.

Love, Mom

Bobbie L. Linville, Jr.

Bobbie, you may not hear this often enough but I love you and I'm very proud of you.

Keep on reaching for the stars!!

Mom

Robyn Monette Mack
Your determination to reach your goals makes us very proud of you. We love you very

much.

Mommie and Dad
My granddaughter is one of the joys of my life. Congratulations and I love you dearly.

Your Granny
Thelma Tupponee

I'm so proud to have a Big Sister like you.

Love, Royan Mack Jr.

Catherine Ann McCaskill

God is Great! Congratulations Ummi we knew you could do it. We love you.

All your loving children

Duane Y. McClure
The future belongs to those who believe in the beauty of their dreams.

Mom and Dad, Donald & Andre'

Camille LaVone McMahon
Camille means noble high in excellence. My #1 baby of my two babies.

Love You, Mom

86



Margaret E. Millner

Congratulations! May God continue to bless you in your endeavors.

Mom and Dad, Marlon and Ruth

Love You
Put God First. Plan for your dreams and you'll find us at the end of the rainbow.

Rodrick T. Murray
Congratulations! Always put God first in your life and you will be Blessed.

Love, Mom and Dad

Johnny L. Oliver

Congratulations son on successfully achieving your life long dream. May God continue

to watch over you as you continue your journey to success.

Your very proud,

Family and Friends

Dorinda Lenora Patterson

Congratulations, to a wonderful daughter. Thank you for not giving up. I know you've

worked very hard and we're very proud of you. We love you so much! Dream! Believe!

Smiling!

Love, Mom and Family

Travis Lemont Perry

When Christ takes control of the throne of your life, self is yielding, resulting in

harmony with God's plan.

Love, Mom and Hinson

Princess A. Plummer
Congratulations, we think you are the greatest. Wish you success in all your endeavors.

Love
Carletta, Cheryl and Patrick

Congratulations. We knew you could do it. Love you, very proud of you. God bless you.

Mother, Dad and Rick

Congratulations on your achievement!!! Keep on striving to be the best that you can be.

Debbie, Gwen and Shea

87



Jamie N. River

Congratulations! With your determination and hard work we knew you could do it.

We're proud.

Love, Mom and Rick

Sherrill Lene Rucker

CONGRATULATIONS! You've worked very hard! You've always been dedicated,
determined, and dependable. We love you and we're PROUD.

Love, Mom and Dad, Teresa
Gregory, Tamikea and Bryant Rucker

Mignon H. Smith

Congratulations! Winners are born not made, you are a winner! We are trul'

Mama and Daddy and Family
Congratulations! Always walk with God and be a good soldier in his army.

Love, Mom, Dad and Bill

Shaundalyn T. Terry

Praises to the Lord and Congratulations for your accomplishments. Keep looking up and
going forward.

Dad, Mom and Demauris
Congratulations and continued success. "Trust in the Lord with all thine heart . .

."

Uncle Ozon, Aunt Linda

Demauris Terry

Linwood V. Turner, II

Congratulations Van, we are very proud of your outstanding achievements. May God
bless you.

Love, Mom and Dad, Val

Sonya Nicole Wagstaff

Congratulations! Your "mission" has been accomplished and I am very proud of you. I

know your mother is smiling.

Love, your favorite Aunt
Jean

Congratulations: I am very proud of you. I know that the future will be a great one for

you.

Love,

Grand Daddy

88



Derek T. Walley

Wisdom and understanding comes from the Lord. A good beginning, stay the course.

Proud and thankful.

Mom, Dad and Family

Deborah Ann Washington

Congratulations Debbie. Hold on to your dreams, I knew you could do it. May God bless

you.

Love, Dad and Mom
Brothers and Sisters

Monica J. Williams

Congratulations, best of luck. We knew you could do it.

Mom, Jr. and Grandma

Yolanda Rochelle Williams

Congratulations! Keep striving for the best. Good luck with the future. Love always your
family.

Mom and Dad

Kris D. Witcher

Tomorrows a vision waiting to be captured. Your dignity and grace has enabled you to

succeed.

Love Mama, Beloved Father and Family

Michelle E. Woodruff
Congratulations on this very special occasion! We are proud of you. May God bless you!

Grandmother Mazie Woodruff
Mom and Millicent

89



Michelle E. Woodruff
Congratulations on this very special occasionl We are proud of you. May God bless

youl

Grandmother Mazie Woodruff
Mom and Millicent

- a

No name tributes

We salute you! Great perseverance! Tremendous achievement! Now ask, "Show me
what to do next, Lord."

Love, Mom and Dad, Brothers and Sisters

The only thing that sits it's way to success is a Len. . .you know that!

Love Always, Inez

Monica J. Jenkins

You have made us all proud. Don't stop striving to be the best that you can be. The
best days of your life have just begun.

Love, Aunt Christie

Congratulations bay! I'm very proud of you. May God Bless you and our future

together.

Love your fiance'

Shima

Congratulations, we knew you could do it! Continue to put God in your life and you

will accomplish anything.

Love, Mom and Dad

Serena M. Mumford
Congratulations on your academic achievements. May God continue to bless you.

Keep God first in your life. We love you.

Dad, Selina, and Sherman

Best wishes for your continued success. We are very proud of you.

Love, Aunt Dorothy, Dottie, and Uncle Thomas
Congratulations! Look where the Lord has brought you from. God Bless you, Best

wishes.

The Corbetts,

Keith, Pamela, and Keith, Jr.

Congratulations! You did it! May God Bless you. Our best wishes and prayers are

with you.

Love, Sherwood, Annie and Nicole

Carlos J. Privette

Carlos, we are proud of you. With the Lord first, nothing is impossible.

Mom, Dad, and Karla

We love you Carlos, may God continue to bless you.

Mt. Calvary United Church of Christ

From I can't to I can. Through Christ you can do all things.

Yvonne, John, andjohan

From mountain to mountain, and sea to sea. These three little words will always

remain the same. I Love You! God Bless you and best wishes in Dental School.

B.B.J.

90 Senior Tributes



Erica M. Bullard

To our beloved daughter, we wish you the best for a successful future. Good Luck.
Mom & Dad

I'm so proud of you. Congratulations, and good luck. I love you.

Patrick Walker

Through the storms, headaches, and pains, you finally reached your goal.

Congratulations! May God bless you!

Delores, Reginald, Keith and Brian, Ingram

Congratulations! Your determination and goals to be successful are what make you
special. God bless.

Uncles Moodie, Mack and Aligue

Aunt Chris

Congratulations, we knew you could do it. May God continue to bless you. We're
proud.

Nita, Ricky, Yvette, Shelton, and Brandon

Rodney D. Ellis

They that wait upon the Lord shall renew their strength. Good had come to you.

Aunt Nella and Charlene
Whatever you desire, when you pray, believe that you will receive. God Bless You!

Uncle Ricky, Aunt Alma, and Sweet "P"
Your time has come! Now life really begins! Be steadfast, unmovable, and reaching

upward!

Stacie, Shirley, and Lester

The Lord is a strong fortress. The godly run to him and are safe.

Grandparents, Major and Claudia Lane
When the praises of God are going up, the blessings come down. God Bless You!

Mom, Dad, and Ty
My prayers are always with you. Always remember to count your blessings.

Grandmother, Bernice Ellis Hunter

Victoria N. Schnyder
MAY THIS TRIBUTE SERVE AS A MEMENTO OF OUR LOVE, PRIDE, AND
JOY. CONTINUE TO PURSUE YOUR DREAMS. CONGRATULATIONS!

Dad and Yvonne
Congratulations! May all of your dreams come true.

Tim Bailey
Congratulations. . .We knew you could do it! May God continue to bless you.

All our love,

Mom, Dad, Cia, and Tasha
To the most wonderful sister in the world. We love you.

Michelle and Ronnie IV
Congratulations to my beautiful and wonderful daughter, Victoria. May God continue

to bless you always.

Love always,

Mom and Mike
To our beautiful niece, Victoria Nicole Schnyder — May your future be as bright as

the sun in the sky.

We Love You,
Aunt Georgianna and Uncle Bob

Lywanna Woods
Success and nothing but the best.

Love, Dad
To my one and only. More than you'll ever know, I'm so proud of you.

Mom #2
It's said a child born on Sunday is blessed and you've definitely blessed us.

Mom and #2 Dad
Congratulations, I Love You and I'm proud of you. May God bless you always.

Love, Haywood Cloud, Jr.

Lywanna, you've always made us proud. Continue this path.

Love, Big Daddy, Cheryl, and JJ
Girls, We've finally made it after Eight plus years together trying. I love you like

sisters. Good luck, Lywanna.
Carmen, Wanda, and Monica

Senior Tributes 91



>*' umclerclassmaen

92 Underclassmen



(t

Underclassmen 93



mm

Junior Class Officers

k

94 Juniors

i



Juniors 95



Maurice Bethea

Bladenboro, NC

Marcus Boyd
Detroit, MI

Neisac Brown
Lauderhill, FL

Kelly L. Cail

MT. Airy, NC

Steven Cantey
Kinston, NC

Lavonia Carter

Gastonia, NC

96 Juniors



Karen Daniels

Cincinnati, OH



Antonia Glasco

Oxford, NC

Antoine Glover

Charlotte, NC

Cynthia Grimes
Winston Salem, NC

Michelle Grimes
Winston Salem, NC

Natasha Hairston

Dayton, OH

Regina Hankins
Supply, NC

P^^^Kr'

JI A

Lit I

Carl Hines

Miami, FL

98 Juniors



Yolette Hines

South Pines, NC

Lisa Hooker
Winston Salem, NC

Tyehimba Hunt
Durham, NC

Larry Keaton
Granit Quarry, NC

Juniors 99



Tonya Johnson
Norlina, NC

Marcia Jones
Winston Salem, NC

Richard Jones
Charlotte, NC

Winifer Joyner
Stonville, NC

Earlon Martin
Aberdeen, NC

Sabrina McDonald
Rockingham, NC

Susan McFayden
Thomasville, NC

M^
US,

VI

1

W

100 Juniors



Mario Moore
Warsaw, NC

Melanie Nachlas

Winston Salem, NC

Vicki Nelson

Winston Salem, NC

Madonna Payne
Pinehurst, NC

Mia Peterson

Havelock, NC

Jannie Pride

MT. Mourne, NC

1 WB

1
°

4

r K~>*S ^^l K^^Hi
John Rice

Detroit, MI

Juniors 101



«MHBHWMB1

Mikki Robertson

Shelby, NC

Verlon Salley

Ft. Lauderdale, FL

Sheila Shaw
Raeford, NC

Lisa Sloan

Charlotte, NC

Cathy Smith
Durham, NC

Calvin Stamps
Winston Salem, NC

*-

/**p

K. ^

'31

5 1
••

L'Nette Stokes

Rose Hill, NC

102 luniors



William Tate
Charlotte, NC

Taketta Tyson
Kingston, NC

Tommy Tyson
Ansonville. NC

LaShanda Wardlow
Charlotte, NC

Corrine Warren
Fayetteville, NC

Marcia Wingfield

Fayetteville, NC

Juniors 103



opikoimore Class Off:icers

Wi

T

104 Sophomores



Sophomores 105



Michael Anderson
Hickory, NC

Yul Banes
Phoenix, AZ

Henry Banks
Silver Springs, MD

106 Sophomores



Natasha Fetterson

Charlotte. NC

Christa Flood

Rich Square, NC

Demetria Gaines
Wilmington, NC

Bobbiette Gamble
Winston Salem, NC

Sophomores 107



Victor Jackson
Kannapolis, NC

Yolanda Jones
Kittrell, NC

Demetria Kearney
Henderson, NC

Dionnte Lackey
Newton, NC

Kevin Lewis

Philadelphia, PA

Johnathan Lindsay

Charlotte, NC

Carlos Loyd
Henderson, NC

Eugene Mabry II

Winston Salem, NC

Tawanda Macon
Franklinton, NC

Terra Manigualt

Greenville, SC

Damion Massey
Charlotte, NC

Tameka McCain
Monroe, NC

Natalie McClain
Salisbury, NC

Scheme McCorkle
Winston Salem, NC

Kenya Mitchell

Whitiker, NC

Robert Moore
Fayetteville, NC

Timothy Moore
Welcome, NC

Collin Nixon
Newton, NC

Keith Penn
Martinsville, VA

108 Sophomores



Nicholas Polk

Monroe, NC

Nikita Porter

Washington, DC

Charlene Pretty

Raleigh, NC

Stepfon Price

Kinston, NC

Leah Ramseur
Charlotte, NC

Katrinna Raynor
Morehead, NC

LaRonda Reid
Sanford, NC

Bernard Roper
Ft. Bragg, NC

Lisa Sales

Winston Salem, NC

Mathias Sampson
St. Croix, VI

Yolanda Sawyer
Rockingham, NC

Onika Stade

Belhaven, NC

Erica Steed

Franklinton, NC

Chris Stone

Chatham, VA

Suzanne Wall

Lewisville, NC

Tanya Welborn
Charlotte, NC

Carol Williams

Whiteville, NC

Sonia Williams

Winston Salem, NC

Queyanna Woods
Charlotte, NC

Sophomores 109



Jr restumeii vJass

Tasha Pinnex
Freshman Class Queen

•
' "' -^ -

-
*?

±

I 10 Freshmen



Freshmen I I I



>

I

Cherica Adams
Charlotte, NC

Nino Akridges
Louisburg, NC

Shenica Alexander
Charlotte, NC

Veronica Alexander
Fayetteville, NC

Tameka Allen

Wilmington, NC

Dorian Alston

Durham, NC

Jeffrey Alston
Louisburg, NC

Paulette Amore
Washington, DC

Charmain Ansley

Greensboro, NC

Clinton Armstrong
Winston Salem, NC

Antoinette Banner
Lenoir, NC

Christopher Banks
Kinston, NC

Larry Barnes
Winston Salem, NC

Harold Batiste

Durham, NC

Thomas Beard
Fayetteville, NC

Mary Bennett
Charlotte, NC

Cassandra Bethea
Winston Salem, NC

Abdual Bilal II

Charlotte, NC

Vanesha Binns

s Spring Hill, Fl

Jamal Black

Fayetteville, NC

LaWanda Blake

Kannapolis, NC

Donald Blue

Raeford, NC

SirDreck Body
Goldsboro, NC

Eddie Boger
Concord, NC



Charles Boston

Winston Salem, NC

Adrain Boyd
Rock Hill, SC

Taniara Brame
Winston Salem, NC

Brenda Britton

Winston Salem, NC

Catina Brooks
Landover, MD

Lena Byrant
Winston Salem, NC

Glenn Bullock, Jr.

Louisburg, NC

Monica Burnette

Rutherfordton, NC

Tyronica Burnette

Rutherfordton, NC

Edward Burney
Chicago, II

Lynetta Burson
Salisbury, NC M

Torry Burton
Washington, DC

Keisha Butler

Land is NC

Jennifer Carr

New Bern, NC

Reggie Carter

Winston Salem, NC

Thermon Carter

Pfafftown, NC!\ **

Demaro Chambers
Kings Mtn. NC

Conell Chapman
Wilson, NC

Douglas Clark

Winston Salem, NC

Deneen Clarke

Martinsville, VA

Ceilessia Clement
Raleigh, NC

Damien ClinLon

Raleigh, NC

Kaleaus Coleman
Bahama, NC

Kenya Collier

Lithonia GA

*sr

i



$f
'-

Ebony Cooks
Durham, NC

.
1>

Veryl Costner
Charlotte, NC

Tiffany Covington
Rockingham, NC

Melanie Cox
Raleigh, NC

Katrijia Crowder
Charlotte, NC

Charmon Cureton
Charlotte, NC

,

Ebony Currie

Greensboro, NC

Freddie Dabney
Lynchburg, VA

... ft

Jimie Dantzler

Durham, NC

Kyeshia Davis

Atlanta, Ga

.-

P..

Rosa Davis

Jonesville, NC

Von Ray Davis

* Goldsboro, NC

Andrea Deas
Charlotte, NC

h
Shenitra Dickerson

Greensboro, NC

EdDiggs
Charlotte, NC

Samantha Dixon
Lenoir, NC

^ Sonya Doughty
Middlesex, NC

f r
Capryce Draught)

Charloue, NC

*> £*

Pamela Dudley
Stantonsburg, NC

David Durham
Hays, NC

*V ^

Tiffany Durham
Henderson, NC

LaTonya Ellison

Hamlet. NC

Malik Ellis

Durham, NC

Rodney Ellis

Winston Salem, NC

w



m 1

Kenya Epps
I.ouisburg, NC

Cedrik Faison

Goldsboro, NC

Leonard Farrar

Raleigh, NC

Carita Faulkner
Charlotte, NC

Valeria Fearrington

Mebane, NC
1

Quinton Ferrell

Durham, NC

Christopher Fetterson

Charlotte, NC

SarBeth Fleming
Kannapolis, NC

Erica Foggie

Gaston, NC

Sharonda Frink

Philadelphia, PA

Genaro Gainey
Charlotte, NC f

Christopher Gamble
Gastonia, NC

Kesha Gardner
Kings Mtn., NC

Brenda Garrigan
Winston Salem, NC

Kimya Gentry
Spartanburg, SC

Shaka Gibbs
.

Waynesville, N*G
-

Keisha Gibson
Durham, NC

Nicole Gilbert

Concord, NC
>

Douglas Gilliam

Windsor, NC

Amor Glee
Jacksonville, NC

(

Deana Godfrey'

Elizabethtown, NC

Latonya Goins
Winston Salem, NC

Malik Graham
Winston Salem, NC

Nikki Green'

Fayetteville, NC



mmmtmmm^m^

-

f Charlease Grimes
Fayettville, NC

>-
Kenya Harrington

High Point, NC

Dgina Harris

Kernersville, NC

Tia Healy

Sherrill Ford, NC

Chris Heartly

Charlotte, NC

^) >«
Tara Hedgepeth
FayetteviUe NC

Derrick Henderson
Henderson, NC

- Wendel Henry
Durham, NC

Karen Hester

Durham, NC

Elizabeth Hewitt

Castle Hayne, NC

Kanecia Hicks

New Berns, NC

li K
Michael Hines

FayetteviUe, NC

,i

l Nikki Hines

Rocky Mount, NC

Chris Hinson
Cheverly, MD

Melissa Holley

Rocky Mount, NC

.

Eric Hood
,

Winterville, NC

* **
v Monica Hope

Charlotte, NC

Quentin Home
Winston Salem, NC

,
_«K

Monica Houpe
s Charlotte, NC

J
'

-

'

Gerald Hurdle
Greensboro, NC

\

Cheri Ingram
Winston Salem, NC

Maisha Kelly

Salisbury, NC

Brain Kendall

Durham, NC

LaShonda King
Wake Forest, NC

«r



Jemel Kitchen

Charlotte, NC

Jody Knox
Fayetteville, NC

John Jackson

Rural Hall, NC

Quincy James
Camden, SC

Cecily Jessup

Garner, NC

Cliftonjohnson
Durham, NC

Donnell Johnson
Fayetteville, NC

Nakia Johnson
Kernersville, NC

Pamela Johnson
Thomasville, NC

Edward Jones
Beulaville, NC

Thomas Jones
Henderson, NC i

Shermeca Joyner
Wilson, NC

Travis Lawrence
Jacksonville, NC

Tisha Leach

Winston Salem, NC

AJfreda Leak
Marshville, NC

Joe Levsen

Walkertown, NC

Nicola Lindsay

Winston Salem, NC

Derrick Lindsey

N. Wilkesboro, NC

Alex Little

Greensboro, NC

Scott Long
Silver Spring, MD

Sonja Long
Wadesboro, NC

Brenda Lovely

Durham, NC

Da'Shawn Luckey
Winston Salem, NC

Tahara Moore
Winston Salem, NC



i \
Connie Mabe
Danbury, NC

> -

William Mangum
Raleigh, NC

James Martin
1 Ruffin, NC

I K
Charlita Martin

Jacksonville, NC

Jenny Mason
Allison Park, PA

$ j*
Misha Mathis

High Point, NC

>

Darlene Mayo
Lauringbury, NC

Yolanda Maxwell
Greensboro, NC

Lori McClearen
Clemmons, NC

'*

Stacey McDonald
White Oak, NC

Towanda McDonald
Dunn, NC

Me'el McDowell
Charlotte, NC

Ayasha McGhee
Middleton, NC

Arnisia McKay
Winston Salem, NC

m

Arlisia Murray
Winston Salem, NC

Jackie Moser
Concord, NC

Deron Morton
Oxford, NC

Tiffany Moore
Durham, NC

Melissa Moore
X Goldsboro, NC

Donine Mooney
Brevard, NC

*
Tiola Mitchell

Garner, NC

Malika Mercer
Fayetteville, NC

Sonya Melton

Greensboro, NC

Andrew Means
Charlotte, NC



p

Detrich Meadows
Maysville, NC

Kisha Meadows
Trenlon, NC

William McMillan
K-inston, NC /•

Dashawn McNeill

Dunn, NC

Katrina Murrell

Pollocksville, NC
1

Akil HJtfuse
Trenton, NJ

<y

Heidi Neely

Dallas, NC

Kenya Newton
Southern Pines, NC

Richard Noble
Washington, DC

Marvin Packer

Washington, DC

Rico Patton

Gastonia, NC

Dakisha Payne
Bronx, NY

Tommy Perry

Chapel Rill, NC

Tasha Pinnix

Reidsville, NC

Lechyanan Pitt

Whitakers, NC

Bernard Powers

Athens, GA '

Kenneth Purcell

Raeford, NC

Tonva Reynolds

Winston Salem, NC

Robert Richardson

Fayetteville, NC

Tonya Richardson

Roanoke Rapids, NC

Dierdra Ricks

Raleigh, NC

Chiara Riddick

Greensboro, NC

John Roseboro
Hampton, VA

Rokisha Rover
Enfield, NC

>



> ''

?*•

wz

'%

Tiana Royster

Bullock, NC

Walteria Royster

Walnut Cove, NC

Paul Sameuls
Winston Salem, NC

Erica Saunders
Fayetteville, NC

Chandra Scarborough
WhiteviUe,"NC

Wali Shareef

Raeford, NC

Keynan Shepherd
Salem, VA

Audrey Shipman
Fairmont, NC

Cynthia Skinner

Winston Salem, NC

Jimmie Slade

Winston Salem, NC

Shaun Southerland

Lumberton, NC

Renelda Smith
Chapel Hill, NC

Shavonda Smith
Walnut Cove, NC

m \*
Tonja Smith
Wilson, NC

Michelle Smith
Winston Salem, NC

Sean Sfcjuire

Garysbury, NC

Carlus Steel

Durham, NC

Angelica Stroud

Durham, NC

Melanie Stuiler

• Ripley, WV

Courtney Suddreth
Lenoir, NC

-4

*M; >V

Jermaine Sutton

Raleigh, NC

Kristin Tate
Durham, NC

Cori Taylor

Chapel Hill, NC

Sharon Taylor

Durham, NC

V w



Michelle Terry
Winston Salem. NC

Angela Thomas
Reidsville, NC

Tasha Timberlake
Durham, NC

Parrish Tuldos
Dunn, NC

Mozine tunage

Rocky Mount, NC

Tristian Turner
Durham. NC

Deana Turtle

Winston Salem NC

Andrea Tysinger

Winston Salem, NC

Desiree Tysor

Goldstone, NC

Kellie Urnstead

Durham, NC

f^ ftawana Ussery

Charlotte, NC M

Steven Waddell
Winston Salem, NC

Angela Wade
Reidsvilfe, NC

Allison Walser

Winston Salem, NC

Iesha Ward
Reidsville, NC

Percy White
Lexington, NC

Rosanne Wiley

Winston Salem, NC

Ramar Williams

Roanoke Rapids, NC

Shannon White
Kernersville, NC

Ramar Williams

Roanoke Rapids, NC

Rosanne Wiley

Winston Salem, NC

Percy Woods
Winston Salem, NC

Kandice Wright
Durham, NC

Heather Zimmerman
Raleigh, NC

U



tamammammmmmmmKmmamamm

WSSU ACADEMICS

122 Academics



Academics 123



mi\mmmuiiiMMt\wHmmnmammammmmmmmmmumMm

124 Academics



Academics 125



126 Academics



Academics 127



128 Academics



Academics 129



cLUBS

130 Clubs and Organizations



r

sT

Clubs and Organizations I 3 I





Is
t : i





-

P:?-m "% K^

- ft

^



»



^L
#?

tmmmmtm

m



r
VvV

c r .

\

<Tf.



s/f'-Q m





m

v

0?
m

Y(kSr





(C



__



The Class of 1994
On August 13, 1990, a young, eager group of freshmen

entered Winston-Salem State University to begin college life

— a totally new way of life that required significant ad-

justments. To start our adjustments, we elected Ronald Ben-

son-El as class president and Keith Swindell as vice president.

Kesha Ross was elected recording secretary, Bill Henry as

treasurer and the lovely Nicole McMillan as Miss Freshman.

Class representatives were Trammel Lackey, Kia Johnson,

Serena Mumford, and Tonya Woods. In keeping with tra-

dition, we selected class colors — blue and green — and a

class motto: I Will Not Go Where The Road May Lead, I Will

Go Where There Is No Road And Leave A Trail. Dr. Fred

Eady accepted the responsibility of providing guidance for us

as class advisor.

The first year was an exciting one with such entertainment

highlights as concerts by Evangelist Shirley Caesar and the

Harlem Boys Choir and a presentation of the musical

"Momma Don't." Joseph "Jo-Jo" Gardner was crowned Mr.

Ram, and the football team captured the CIAA champi-

onship.

The O'Kelly Library addition and the Diggs Gallery were

dedicated with much fanfare and pride. Yet, in the midst of

our celebration, we were ever mindful of our soldiers in the

Persian Gulf and prayed for their safe return.

As we ended our first year at WSSU, we renewed our

confidence in Ronald Benson-El and elected him to lead us

for a second year. Serena Mumford was elected vice pres-

ident and Valonda Bruinton as Miss Sophomore.
Our second year featured the music of the Winans and

Shirley Murdock. We made our mark— and a few dollars for

class projects — with doughnut and candy-gram sales and a

Homecoming dance with door prizes. Once again the foot-

ball team brought home the CIAA championship, and Dr.

Mae C. Jemison, an astronaut and medical doctor, delivered

the Founder's Day address.

The university's Centennial Celebration began in the mid-

dle of our sophomore year, with a flag-raising ceremony and
an inspiring speech by noted educator and minister Dr.

Samuel Proctor. We were part of one of the most memorable
moments in the institution's historyl

We closed the year by electing Serena Mumford as pres-

ident and Ronald Benson-El as vice president. Nicole McMil-
lan earned the title of Miss Junior.

The 1992-93 school year brought an increased seriousness

about challenges and opportunities that awaited us. Sadly,

one of our greatest challenges was dealing with the death of

Dr. Haywood L. Wilson, Jr., a man who genuinely believed

that the student is the most important person on the campus.

"Bearing the Test," an exhibit of university memorabilia,

opened in the Diggs Gallery and showcased historical doc-

uments, photographs, and other items dating back to the

founding of the institution. The end of the first semester

signaled the end of the Centennial Celebration and the

retirement of Dr. Eady. With Dr. Eady's departure, Mrs.

Margaret Poston was appointed class advisor.

Second semester brought another historical moment.
Coach Clarence E. "Bighouse" Gaines announced his re-

tirement after more than 800 basketball victories, election to

numerous halls of fame, and nearly a half century of service

to Winston-Salem State University.

The music of Naughty by Nature and the comedy of

Bernie Mack reverberated throughout the Kenneth R. Wil-

liams Auditorium, and Homecoming activities included a

party in the gym and a variety show. We also sponsored a

battle of the DJs contest. A warm International Day provided

an ideal setting for a snowcone sale, and a class-sponsored

fashion show attracted a big audience.

The year ended with the selection of the lovely and per-

sonable Tywanki Quick as Miss WSSU. The election also

gave us a dedicated slate of officers to lead us through our

final year: Serena Mumford, president; Nicole McMillan,

vice president; Pam Evans, recording secretary; Antwon Far-

rior, corresponding secretary; Monica Jenkins, treasurer;

Latisha Fletcher, parliamentarian; and Catina Bullard, his-

torian. The beautiful Sherri Mangum was elected Miss Sen-

ior. Marlon Davis, Joyce Dove, Kelly Goodman, and Stamari-

an Watts were tapped as class representatives, and Dr. Eady

came out of retirement and joined Mrs. Poston as co-advisor

to the class.

Our focus in our Senior year has been preparation for

graduation and career opportunities. Our activities have

been a Homecoming block party and talent show that was co-

sponsored with our Alumni. We also participated in the

World Food Day drive. Seasonal activities included a Thanks-

giving food donation and the adoption of two children for

Christmas.

Now as we embark on careers as varied and diverse as our

backgrounds, we look upon these fast few moments together

as an opportunity to rejoice in our successes. We hold a

treasure chest of memories in our hearts; good times and
friendships that we will value forever.

Indeed we are fortunate to have had the opportunity to be

educated in an environment such as this one, that supports

our total social and intellectual growth.

This is not the last you will hear from us, as we will

continue to give to this fine University that has given so much
to us. We would like to bid a fond farewell to all and a most

sincere THANK YOU to Winston-Salem University for the

opportunity to be a part of the ILLUSTRIOUS RAM FAM-
ILY!

Respectfully Submitted,

The WSSU Class of 1994

Class History 145



thletics

146 Athletics



7

Athletics 147



^^^^IMHIBI

148 Ram Football

KB Express '93

*

•Zi^-/

.
,-"

»

^^^^^^^^^^^^H

:

U0 *



Ram Football 149



150 Ram Football



Ram Football 151



BBBBL ^ '-5 ^^_
* M

f flAMS^™

V
flAMS flAM$

Kelly Jordan
#2 WR

Jawawn Tune
#7QB

William McKee Jamie Edmonds
#12 QB

Mardie Roberts
#26 DB

152 Ram Football

Mark Sanders
#28 DB

Thomas Perry
#29 DB

Niam Moore
#30 DB

jva^^^^gmMU



r

Anthony Dash
#31 RB

William Trent
#35 LB

Jeff Myatt
#32 RB

Richard Huntley
#33 RB

Robert Scott
#37 DB

Donnell McDonald
#40 LB

Adrona Crawley
#34 LB

Terry Badger
#41 LB

Clarence Walton
#46 RB

James Wright
#47 DB

Marcus Cox
#49 LB

Marcella Baity

#52 DL

Ram Football 153



BMmnaMNBMnmMNMl

Ron Johnson
#66 OL

Franklin Littlejohn

#77 OL

William Barringer
#71 OL

Kelley Goodman
#72 OL

Michael Brice
#73 OL

Oronde Gadsden
#80 WR

arrv
#81#81 WR

Rudy Turner
#84 WR

Melvin Ingram
#85 WR

154 Ram Football

Clarence Williams
#86 WR

Randall Carter Gordan Renfro
#88 TE

ag|^^^^^^Hg



V

Wesley Williamson
#99 DL

fc •

1

_

- i^f^aW? 3K~
«1

flAMS m*'"V^* *
m

j Mb MM

wr-
1

V

ijij

Ram Football 155

.



156 Ram Footbal



' Rams Opponent Opponent Score

47 Elizabeth City State 6
21 NC A and T 49
10 Howard 31
35 Livingstone 20
20 Fayetteville State 17
54 Norfolk State 54
46 NC Central 28
13 Bowie State 24
23 JC Smith 6
35 Virginia Union 27
24 Virginia State

Final Record 6-4-1

48

Ram Football 157



RAM BASKETBALL '93

*

.i^mmam

J, |g^'
1'

^^PV^ .^^^^^^^bJuI

m ' Hr HH^l \J

158 Men's Basketball



159 Men's Basketball



mm^Hi^M^Hi

M ^

Thomas Snowden
Head Coach

Darrell Watson
Asst. Coach

Kevin Manns
Sports Info. Director

William Manugni
Manager

160 Men's Basketball



William Gray
#44 G

Anthony Johnson
#52 C

*v
Kr^THE FINEST^

^1

v*

_^_^== ^ =

V

.^^J f i iW f i " i

<^^ ^^r MHBr

.WINSTON-SALEM
Mt

ttk>^ ^^i^o//^7r:^

WSSU Rams Opponent Score

85 Shaw University 87
89 Virginia State 77

80 Bowie StaLe 79
72 California Univ. 102
63 Shepherd College 72
62 Hampton University 72
69 LeMoyne- Owen College 72
68 Cheyney University 56
60 Elizabeth City State Univ. 75
74 Morris Brown College 73
63 Howard University- 71

71 Norfolk State University 98
72 St. Augustine's College 57
55 N.C. Central University 77
80 Fayetteville State University 79
77 Johnson C. Smith University 82
76 Virginia Union 94
72 Shaw University 73
66 N.C. A&T University 83
87 Johnson C. Smith University 78
90 St. Augustine's College 61

89 Livingstone College 73
74 St. Paul's College 84
84 Livingstone College 60
79 Fayetteville State University 93
82 N.C. Central University

CIAA TOURNAMENT
88

92 HAMPTON UNIVERSITY 103

Men's Basketball 161



162 Men's Basketball





Women's Basketball

164 Women's Basketball



Women's Basketball 165



Natasha Buford
#11 G

Kendra Home
#22 F

Shondra McSwain
#33 F

Manita Briaddus

#12 G
Charity Gray

#15 F

Sharon Allen

#24 F
Tyronica Burnette

#25 G

Keisha Butler

#40 F
Dennetra Parker

#42 C

Diya Wilson

#20 G

Shavonda Smith
#32 F

Emilco Robertson
#44 C

166 Women's Basketball

M|MHH



IBM

WSSU Rams Opponent Score

69 Dillard University 76

54 Shaw University 67

89 Virginia State 93

39 Bowie State 58

69 Norfolk State 97

47 St. Paul's 67

62 Bennett College 37

46 Hampton University 59

62 St. Augustine's College 77

51 N.C. Central University 80
72 Johnson C. Smith 80
97 Bennett College 21

82 Fayetteviile State 98

61 Virginia Union 74
49 Shaw University 73

59 Johnson C. Smith 69

62 St. Augustine's College 89
72 Livingstone College 61

85 St. Paul's College 70
71 Elizabeth City state Univ. 69

80 Livingstone College 63

91 N.C. Central University

CIAA TOURNAMENT
87

53 HAMPTON UNIVERSITY 62

Women's Basketball 167





u»>

W5T

^^™P Vs
'

1993-94 Cheerleaders
Princess Plummer.Danyelle Parker, Nikita Williams,Tomeca Graves,

Norma McDonald,Valonda Bruinton.Chundra Young.Terrica
Miller, Aisha Hunter,Charlene Ruffin.De'Monte Cox.Tommy

Tyson,Bridget Breeden,Shaundria Gibson

Cheerleaders 169



170 Cheerleaders



Y

Cheerleaders 171



172 JV Cheerleaders



JV Cheerleaders 173



174 Ram Sports



Ram Sports 175



176 Ram Sports

nM^HH^^H^HM^HgaMHnHH



J^^P^^V^^B^HT

^1

.
* **% 5*9

.liui

\m>
I^B^to

> J[

Ram Sports 177



wmms^^amm^

acuity and Staff

178 Faculty and Staff



It-

Faculty and Staff 179



[^^^i^HBi

Dorldine Adams
Business Affairs

Betty Alexander

HCOP

Monique Alexander

Internal Auditor

Barbara Allen

Physical Plant

180 Faculty and Staff



!

Walter Agers

Physical Plant

Gwendolyn Armstrong
Sponsored Program

George Atkinson

Life Sciences

Dr. Wilveria Atkinson

Life Sciences

Faculty and Staff 181



Dr, Willie Bailey

Business/Economics

Willie Bailey

Purchasing

Dr. Howard Barnes

Social Science

Harvey Barber

Physical Plant

182 Faculty and Staff



II-'

Marshall Bass

Business/Economics

Crystal Battle

Student Affairs

Dr. Richard Bennett

Life Sciences

William Berry

Physical Plant

Faculty and Staff 183



Theodore Blair

Physical Plant
Ava Blount

Academic Affairs

Kermit Blount

P.E. Department
Dr. Adnee Bradford

English Department

184 Faculty and Staff

^j»tn-nc .v ~ciKV*a -- •
."

IPHWi



Kay Bridges

Dev./Univ. Relations

Elaine Browne
Student Activities

Lottla A. Brown
Bus. Office/Accounting

Wanda Brown
Adm. Data Processing

Faculty and Staff 185



Inman P. Burford

Business Department
Arlene Bowen
Physical Plant

D'Walla Simmons-Burke
Music Department

Ruby Cain

Institutional Projects

186 Faculty and Staff



William Cain

Register

Blanch Carter

Public Relations

Shirley P. Carter

Financial Aid

Naomi Cecil

Education

Faculty and Staff 187



Dr. Michelle Chenault

Medical Technology
Dr. Rowland Chidomere

Business

Dr. Mary Clancy

P.E. Department
Debra Colbert

Financial Aid

Faculty and Staff



f

Debbie Conrad
Registrar's Office

Beverly Cooke
Financial Aid

Faculty and Staff 189



Michelle Cooke
Dev./Univ. Relations

Mary Coplin

Registrar's Office

Joyce Crisp

Dev./Univ. Relations

Deborah Daniels

Loans/Scholarships

190 Faculty and Staff



Eloise Duncan
Library

Irene Durham
Student Affairs

Faculty and Staff 191



Catherine Eilenberger

P.E. Department
Dr. Sammy Elassar

Business Department

Dr. Cassaundra El-Amin

Education
Janese Fails

Chancellor's Office

192 Faculty and Staff



Dr. Barbara Faison

Social Sciences

Sheliah Faucette

Payroll

Gail Favor

Career Planning & Placement

Dr. Dennis Felder

P.E. Department

Faculty and Staff 193



Ha^MH^HHMMMH^M^MNB

Pauline Ferguson

Adm. Data Processing

Dr. Sylvia Flack

Nursing

Bonnie Fleming

Chancellor's Office

Alan Foster

Continuing Education

194 Faculty and Staff



Willie Frazier

Computer Science

Deloris Garrison

Early Childhood

Phyllis Grace

Counseling Center

Ravone Greene
Physical Plant

Faculty and Staff 195



Robert Grier

Central Receiving
Evelyn Gullick

Dev. Education & Testing

Sylvia Gwyn
Personnel

Patricia Hairston

Alumni Affairs

196 Faculty and Staff

m^^^^^^^^^^mmmm



t

Eddie Harden
Physical Therapy

Twuanna Harris

Admissions

Rose Hart

Education

Dr. Morton Heller

Social Sciences

Faculty and Staff 197



Harry Henderson
Physical Plant

Dr. Jerry Hickerson

Continuing Education

Debra Holloway

Social Sciences

Dr. Faustina Holman
Fine Arts

198 Faculty and Staff



M

Dr. Joseph Horton

Continuing Education

Jackie Hopson
Social Sciences

Cleon Home
Physical Plant

Ivy Hosch
Physical Plant

Faculty and Staff 1 99



Elvita Hunt
Telecommunications

Richard Hunter
Budget Office

Dr. Elwanda Ingram
English Department

William Ingram
Physical Plant

200 Faculty and Staff



Dr. Nat Irvin

V/C Development Affairs

Lenner P. Jefferies

Nursing

Dr. Alice Johnson
Nursing

C. Johnson
Academic Computer Center

Faculty and Staff 201



Dr. George Johnson
Accounting

Dr. Richard Jou
Computer Science

Ann Joyce
Personnel

Dr. William Kauder, Jr.

Business Department

202 Faculty and Staff



Dr Sandria N. Kerr

Math

Kenneth Kimber
SEP Dev. & Testing

Dr.Kal Khojasteh

Business/Economics

Dr. Paul Kuhl

Social Sciences

Faculty and Staff 203



Sybil V. LeBlanc

English Department

^fl JpCr*C

V
HV^3

_

^kr^\

''**•
i

fcj-^kt Sr

\1
Dr. Boon Lee

Library

James Lewis

Security

Brooke Linga

Diggs Gallery

204 Faculty and Staff

^M



Dr. Arnold Lockett

Life Sciences

Estella Love
Library

Dan Lovett

Peer Mentor Program
Ann Lytle

Registrar's Office

Faculty and Staff 205



Dr. Roger Marshall

Computer Science
Emma Mathews

Mass Communications

Dr. Gerald McCants
Chancellor's Office

Dr. Merdis McCarter
Math

206 Faculty and Staff



Madelyn McClinton

Athletics

Melvin McLaughlin

Telecommunications

Michael McMahon
Physical Plant

Angela McCray
Academic Affairs

Faculty and Sta/f 207



Sandra J. Miles

Medical Technology
Glinda Moses

Registrar's Office

208 Faculty and Staff



Dr. Eileen Wilson-Oyelaran

Education

Faculty and Staff 209



Dr. Olasope Oyelaran

English Department
Yvonne Paul

Nursing

Carolyn Perry

Budget Office

Beverly Phillips

Library

210 Faculty and Staff



Wm

Debra Piatt

Adm. Data Processing

Todd Porter

Academic Computer Center

Margaret Poston

Math
Ester Powell

Continuting Education

Faculty and Staff 21 I



Kenneth Robinson

Physical Plant

Dr. Mae Rodney
Dir./Library Services

212 Faculty and Staff



Dr. Ruby Rodney
English Department

Albert Roseboro

Athletic Director

Marilyn Roseboro

Chancellor's Office

B. Jean Scales

Purchasing

Faculty and Staff 2 1 3

.



Yvonne Schnyder

Anderson Center
Dr. Deva Sharma
Physical Science

Vimla Sharma
Library

Helen S. Shaw
Dev./Univ. Relations

214 Faculty and Staff



Medgar Sheff

Physical Plant

Dr. Jacqueline Shepperson

Life Sciences

Godwin Seshie

Accounting

Evelyn Shouse

Student Affairs

Faculty and Staff 2 1

5



Dr. Bhag S. Sidhu

Life Sciences
Shedrick Siemon

Asst. RN/BSN Coordinator

Lorraine Simms
Student Affairs

Andrew Small

Physical Plant

216 Faculty and Staff



Adrienne Speas

Business Affairs

Thomas H. Snowden
P.E. Department

Faculty and Staff 2 1

7



Eddie Steen

Anderson Center
Vera Stepp

Student Affairs

Jackie Stevenson

Student Affairs

Kathy Stover

Student Affairs

218 Faculty and Staff



Dr. Fred Tanner
Arts & Sciences

Dr. Greg Taylor

Business Adm. Chairman

Henry Taylor

P.E. Department
Mary Taylor

Security

Faculty and Staff 219



El Aj

-

tf

/^
r r

'
/

Carolyn Teasley

Physical Plant

Dr. Vivian C. Thorpe
Social Science

Dr. J. Lafayette Toles

Business

220 Faculty and Staff

^^^^^^^^^^^^



Stephen Truhon
Social Science

Gladys Turner
Business Affairs

Gloria Upson
Math

Faculty and Staff 22

1



Dr. Manuel P. Vargas

Education
Dr. Lelia L. Vickers

Education

Myra Waddell

Plato Lab
Dr. Sadie B. Webster

Nursing

222 Faculty and Staff



James Williams

Physical Plant

Marcus Williams

Physical Plant

Mary J. Williams

Math
Norman Williams

Auxiliary Services

Faculty and Staff 223



Yvonne Willis

Personnel
Dr. Deborea Winfrey

Instituitional Research

Dr. Dan Wishnietsky

Math
Mary Young

Student Affairs

224 Faculty and Staff



Staff 225



A
llKcl

Abbott, Latoya .... 8

Achterberg, Juanita . .

64
Adams, Cherica . 24,

112
Adams, Tamika . . 10

Agers, Ronald ... 64
Aikens, Kristie . . 64
Ainsworth, Paul . 96
Akridges, Nino . 112
Alexander, R Devon

64
Alexander, Shenica . .

23, 112
Alexander, Veronica

112
Allen, Kelleye . . 142
Allen, Sharon . . 96,

166
Allen, Tameka . . 112
Alston, Chandra . 64
Alston, Dorian . . 112
Alston, Jeffrey . . 112
Amore, Paulette ....

112
Anderson, Angela . . .

25
Anderson, Michael

106
Ansley, Charmain . . .

112

Ansley, Tremaine . . .

24
Armstrong, Clinton . .

112

B
Bailey, Beauford . . 1

Bailey, Larry Jr . . 64
Banes, Yul 106
Banks, Christopher . .

112
Banks, Gilbert ... 64
Banks, Henry . . 106
Banner, Antoinette . .

112
Baraka, Weusi .

Barber, Carmen
Barber, Lydia
Barkley, Leroy
Barnes, Larry
Batiste, Harold
Battle, Jocelyn
Battle, Joseph
Beard, Thomas
Belk, Timothy
Bell, Derix . . .

Bennett, Mary

Benson, Donald .

Benson, Ronald .

Benson-el, Ronald

. 13

. 26

. 64

. 64
112

112

. 23

. 23
112

106

. 64

112,

172

. 18

. 24

67

ex
Bethea, Cassandra . . .

112
Bethea, Maurice . . 96
Bilal, Abdual II

112
Binns, Vanesha

112
Black, Jamal ... 112
Blackman, Sherry . . .

23
Blake, Lawanda

112
Blue, Donald ... 112
Body, Sirdreck . . 112
Boger, Eddie ... 112
Bost, Kourtney . . 64
Boston, Charles

113
Boston, Georgette . . .

64
Bowles, Brian ... 64
Bowman, Ladonya . . .

64
Bowman, Michael . . .

64
Boyd, Adrain ... 113
Boyd, Cassandra . 64
Boyd, Marcus .... 96
Bradley, Lauren . 23
Brame, Tamara . 113
Breeden, Bridget ....

65, 168, 169
Bridges-Faison,

Dolores 67
Briscoe, Joseph . 106

Britt, Michelle . . 106
Britton, Brenda . 27,

113
Broadaway, Tammy

10, 65
Brooks, Catina .. 113
Brooks, Monica . . 65
Brooks, Regina . . 65
Brothers, David . . 65
Brower, Talmadge E

65
Brown, Andrea . 1 06
Brown, Jacinta ... 65
Brown, Kevin ... 65
Brown, Neisac . . 96,

161
Brown, Robert Jr . . . .

24
Bruinton, Valonda

65, 169, 171

Bullard, Catina . . 65
Bullard, Erica ... 65
Bullard, Erica M . 91

Bullock, Clifton

106
Bullock, Glenn Jr ...

113
Burgess, De'andrea . .

65
Burke, Fred A ... 18

Burnett, Subrena ....

65
Burnette, Monica ....

113
Burnette, Tyronica . .

226 Index



113, 166

Burney, Edward
113

Burson, Lynetta

113

Burton, Torry .. 113

Bushnell, Marlene N
65

Butler, Keisha . 113,

166

Byers, Jennifer . . 65

Byrant, Lena ... 113

c
Cail, Kelly L 96

Caldwell, Valerie ....

65

Calloway, Randal . . .

66
Cantey, Steven ... 96
Canty, Aisha ... 106

Carr, Jennifer . . 113

Carr, Ptolemy . . 106

Carrington, Patricia

10

Carson, Anya .... 66
Carter, Donald ... 66
Carter, Lavonia . . 96

Carter, Ravonda . 66
Carter, Reggie . . 113

Carter, Thermon ....

113

Chambers, Demaro . .

113

Chandler, Christine . .

66

Chandler, David ....

106

Chapman, Conell ....

113

Chapman, Wesley . . .

66

Cheek, Tammy ... 66
Clark, Douglas . . 113

Clarke, Clavenda ....

66

Clarke, Deneen 113

Clement, Ceilessia . . .

113

Clemmons, Erica ....

27

demons, Erica . . 66
Clinton, Damien ....

113

Coleman, Kaleaus . . .

113

Collier, Kenya . . 113

Connor, Ron .... 27

Connor, Ronald . . 66
Conyers, Melissa ....

25

Cooks, Ebony ... 114

Costner, Veryl . . 114

Cotton, Angelina ....

134

Covington, Sherea . . .

106

Covington, Tiffany . .

114

Cox, Demonte ... 25
Cox, Melanie ... 114

Crowder, Katrina . . .

114, 135

Crump, Brian ... 23

Crump, Julia ... 106

Crutchfield, Starmye
66

Cureton, Charmon . . .

114

Currie, Ebony . . 114

D
Dabney, Freddie

Daniels, Bobby Jr

114

106

97

Dantzler, Jimi

Daniels, Karen . .

Daniels, Lakeatia ....

24

24,

114

Davidson, Stephanie

66

Davis, Chaundra ....

106

Davis, Danielle

Davis, Joelle . .

Davis, Julie . . .

Davis, Kyeshia .

Davis, Marlon .

Davis, Richard .

Davis, Rosa . . .

Davis, Tonecia .

Davis, Von Ray

Deas, Andrea . .

Debnam, Lovie

Deloatch, Tracie

Deng, Mayik

. . 97

9, 10,

19

106

114

25,

66

106

114

97

114

114

106

66

97

Dennis, Winston . 66
Dickerson, Deborah

66

Dickerson, Shenitra . .

114

Diggs, Ed 114

Dillard, Richard . 25

Dixon, Samantha ....

114

Doughty, Sonya
114

Dove, Joyce 67

Draughn, Capryce . . .

114

Dudley, Pamela
114

Dunbar, Monica . 67

Durham, David . 114

Durham, Tiffany ....

114

E
Eckles, Jessica ... 67

Eilenberger, Catherine
140

Ellerbee, Morris II

67

Ellis, Malik 114

Ellis, Rodney ... 67,

91, 114

Ellison, Latonya ....

114

England, Thomas Jr
67

Epps, Kenya .... 115

Evans, Madge ... 67

Index 227



Evans, Pamela ... 67

F
Fagg, Regina ... 106
Faison, Cedrik . . 115
Farrar, Leonard

115
Farrior, Antwan . 67
Faulk, Ciearro ... 67
Faulkner, Carita ....

115
Fearrington, Valeria

115
Ferrell, Quinton ....

115

Fetterson, Christopher

115
Fetterson, Natasha

107
Fleming, Sarbeth ....

115
Fletcher, Latisha . 8,

67
Flood, Christa .. 107
Foggie, Erica ... 115
Foster, Theressa . 67
Foust, Antone' ... 27
Fowler, Loretto . . 8,

26, 67, 144
Fox, Derrick .... 67
Freeman, Yvette . 68
Frink, Sharonda ....

115
Fullard, Yolanda ....

97
Fuller, Shannon . 25

Fussell, Bradley . . 97

G
Gaines, Demetria

Gainey, Genaro .

Gainey, Hope

107

115

23,

97
Gale, Erikka . . 8, 107
Galloway, Lakeisha . .

26
Gamble, Bobbiette . . .

107
Gamble, Christopher

115
Gardner, Kesha

115
Garner, Eric .... 68
Garrigan, Brenda . . .

115
Gatewood, Angela . . .

68
Gentry, Kimya . . 115

Gibbs, Shaka ... 115

Gibson, Cheryl . 107

Gibson, Keisha . 115
Gibson, Leann ... 68
Gibson, Shaundria . . .

68, 168, 169

Gibson, Toshia . 28,

68
Gilbert, Nicole . . 115

Giles, Wallisa . . 107
Gilliam, Douglas ....

115

Gillyard, Zeleka . 25,

68
Glasco, Antonia . . 98
Glee, Amor .... 115
Glover, Antoine . . 98
Godfrey, Deana

115
Goins, Arica .... 68
Goins, Latonya . 115
Goode, Kim 68
Goodman, Kelley ....

68
Graham, Malik . 115
Graham, Teramine . .

107
Graham, Wanda . 68
Grant, George ... 68
Grant, Katrina . 1, 7,

68
Graves, Anthony ....

68
Graves, Terrance ....

27,68
Graves, Tomeca . 68,

169, 170
Green, Nikki ... 115

Green, Shequel . 26,

69
Gregg, Gloria . . 107
Grimes, Charlease . . .

116
Grimes, Cynthia . 98
Grimes, Michelle ....

98
Grimes, Patricia . 69
Gumbs, Mildred . . 8

Gunther, Tony ... 69

H
H-muse, Akil ... 119
Hairston, Keya . . 27
Hairston, Natasha .

'(:•:

Hamilton, Yance . .

69
Hampton, Va ... 119
Hankins, Regina ....

98
Hardison, Crystal . . .

69
Harrell, Alston . 132
Harrell, Jerome

107
Harrelson, Linda Faye

69
Harrington, Kenya . .

116,172
Harrington, Nicole . .

69
Harrington, Tamika

69
Harris, Dgina .. 116
Harris, Wendy ... 69
Healy, Tia 116
Heartly, Chris . . 116
Hedgepeth, Tara . .

116
Hemric, Cindy . . 132
Henderson, Derrick

116
Henderson, Marcella

69
Henry, BUI 27

Henry, Wendel . 116

228 Index



Hester, Erica . . .

Hester, Karen
Hewitt, Elizabeth

107

116

116

Hicks, Kanecia 116

Higgins, B J 24
Hines, Carl . 98, 160

Hines, Gordon III . . .

69
Hines, Kashanta ....

107

116

116

, 99

116

18

69
107

116

69

69

116

99

116

Hines, Michael

Hines, Nikki

Hines, Yolette

Hinson, Chris

Hodge, Irvin .

Hodge, Tracee

Holley, Kendra
Holley, Melissa

Holley, Yalanda
Holly, Farnda .

Hood, Eric

Hooker, Lisa . .

Hope, Monica
Home, Quentin

Horton, Roxanne

Houpe, Cheryl .

Houpe, Monica
Howard, Dexter

Howell, Julia . .

Howell, Sharon

116

107

107

116

69

69

107

Hubbard, Anthony . .

107

Hudson, Keith ... 23

Hunt, Tyehimba . 99
Hunter, Yolanda ....

70

Huntley, Richard . . .

107

Hurdle, Gerald . 116

Hutchinson, Denise . .

70

I
Ingram, Cheri . . 116

Inman, Wanda ... 70

Irvin, Nat 18

Iskandar, Laurice . . .

70

J
Jackson, Audwin ....

70

Jackson, Jeowaunna
24, 107

Jackson, John ... 117

Jackson, Kimberly . . .

70
Jackson, Lavoris . 70

Jackson, Raleigh III

107

Jackson, Valerie . 70

Jackson, Victor . 108

James, Quincy . . 117

Janeway, Dr Richard
19

Jenkins, Monica . 70,

90
Jessup, Cecily . . 117

Jett, Angela 70

Johnson, Anthony . . .

99, 161

Johnson, Bridget ....

70

Johnson, Clifton ....

117

Johnson, Donna . . 70

Johnson, Donnell . . .

117

Johnson, Kia .... 70

Johnson, Lynette . . 8

Johnson, Nakia . 117

Johnson, Pamela ....

117

Johnson, Shawn . . 70

Johnson, Sheritta ....

24,99
Johnson, Timothy . . .

70

Johnson, Tonya
100

Johnson, Yolanda . . .

70

Jones, Chauncey X
71

Jones, Dena ... 8, 71

Jones, Edward . . 117

Jones, Latisha ... 8,

26, 172

Jones, Marcia ... 100

Jones, Micheala . . 71

Jones, Paula . . 25, 71

Jones, Richard . . 100

Jones, Thomas . . 117

Jones, Yolanda . 108

Jordan, Shannon ....

71

Joyner, Kobie ... 71

Joyner, Shermeca

Joyner, Winifer .

117

100

Kearney, Demetria
108

Keaton, Larry ... 99
Kelly, Maisha .. 116

Kelly, Shawane . . 71

Kendall, Brain . . 116

King, Lashonda
116

Kirby, Montanges . . .

19

Kitchen, Jemel . . 117

Knox, Jody .... 117

Krone, Portia .... 71

L
Lackey, Dionnte

108

Lackey, Tramell . 71

Lassiter, Barbie . . 71

Lassiter, Wilma L ...

19

Lawrence, Travis ....

117

Lawson, Lashele . . 8

Leach, Danielle . . 99
Leach, Tisha ... 117

Index 229



s^^mmmM ^n—.. '^y>

Leak, Alfreda .. 117

Leak, Tonya 71

Leftwich, Robin . . 8,

71

Levsen, Joe .... 117

Lewis, Kevin ... 108

Lindsay, Johnathan . .

108

Lindsay, Nicola

117

Lindsey, Derrick ....

117

Linville, Bobbie . . 71

Little, Alex 117

Little, Angela ... 71

Long, Scott 117

Long, Sonja .... 117

Lovely, Brenda . 117

Loyd, Carlos ... 108
Luckey, Da'shawn . . .

117
Luffman, Karen . 71

Lutz, Melinda ... 71

M
Mabe, Connie .. 118

Mabry, Eugene II ...

108

Mack, Robyn 72

Macon, Tawanda ....

108

Mangum, Sherri . 72
Mangum, William . . .

118

Manigualt, Terra ....

108

Martin, Beth 72
Martin, Charlita ....

118

Martin, Craven ... 8

Martin, Earlon . 100,

160
Martin, James . . 118

Masango, Tapuwa . . .

28
Mason, Jenny ... 118

Massey, Damion ....

108

Mathis, Misha . . 118

Matthews, Tara . . 72
Mauney, Brandon . . .

72
Maxwell, Yolanda . . .

118

Mayo, Darlene .. 118

McCain, John 72

McCain, Tameka ....

108

McCaniel, Taranda . .

23
McCants, Gerald . 18

McCaskill, Catherine

72
McClain, Natalie ....

108

McClearen, Lori ....

118

McClure, Derek . . 72

McClure, Duane . 72

McCorkle, Bryant . . .

72

McCorkle, Scherrie . .

108

McDonald, Norma . . .

72, 169, 170

McDonald, Sabrina . .

100
McDonald, Stacey . . .

118

McDonald, Towanda
118

McDowell, Me'el ....

118

McFayden, Susan . . .

100

McGhee, Ayasha ....

118

McGrue, Leonard . . .

27
McKay, Arnisia

118
McKoy, Linda ... 72
McMahan, Camille

72
McMillan, William . .

119
McNair, Emilie . . 72
McNeil, Terrance . . .

72
McNeill, Dashawn . . .

119
Meade, Derrick . . 26
Meadows, Detrich . . .

119
Meadows, Kisha

119

Means, Andrew
118

Melton, Sonya . . 118

Mercer, Malika . 118

Michael, Patrice . 72

Miller, Robert Jr ....

73

Millner, Margaret . . .

Mills, Tara 73
Milner, Terry ... 73
Mitchell, Kenya

108
Mitchell, Richard . . .

73

. 73

118

Mitchell, Terry .

Mitchell, Tiola . .

Mitchell-el, Dawn

Mooney, Donine

Moore, Angelo . .

Moore, Mario
Moore, Melissa

Moore, Mildred .

Moore, Robert . .

Moore, Tahara . .

Moore, Tiffany .

Moore, Timothy

Morrison, Rommel

106

118

. 25
101

118

. 73

10,

108

117

118

108

23
Morton, Deron . 118

Moser, Jackie ... 118

Mumford, Serena . . .

10, 73, 90
Murray, Arlisia

118

Murray, Rodrick ....

73

Murrell, Katrina ....

119

230 Index



N
Nachlas, Melanie ....

101

Neal, Lynn 73

Neely, Heidi ... 119

Nelson, Vicki ... 101

Newsome, Timothy A
19

Newton, Kenya . 119

Nichols, Valesia . 73

Nixon, Collin . . 108

Noble, Richard . 119

Nwoko, Agnes ... 73

o
Ogan, Winiford . . 24

Osborne, Monica ....

132

P
Packer, Marvin
Park, Allison Pa

Parker, Carmen
Parker, Curtis .

Patton, Rico . . .

Payne, Dakisha

Payne, Irvin

Payne, Madonna

119

118

73

73

119

119

73

101

73

108

119

74,

139

101

19

110

119

Pellom, Coretta

Penn, Keith . . .

Perry, Tommy .

Perry, Travis . .

Peterson, Mia
Piazza, John A .

Pinnex, Tasha .

Pinnix, Tasha
Pitt, Lechyanan

119

Pittman, Timothy . . .

74
Pittman, Tracy . 133

Pleasants, Edward Jr
19

Plummer, Princess

74, 169, 170
Polk, Nicholas . .

Pollock, Alethea

Pope, Denise . . .

Porter, Nikita

Powell, Genita . .

Powers, Bernard
119

Pretty, Charlene ....

109, 135

Price, Stepfon . . 109

Priddy, Sue 74
Pride, Jannie ... 101

Privette, Carlos . 10,

74,90
Purcell, Kenneth ....

119

109

74

74

109

. 8

160

Quick, Tywanki
Dionne ... 10, 12,

74

Ramseur, Leah . 109

Ransom, Phenizee . . .

23, 160
Ray, Sheldon .... 74

Raynor, Katrinna . . .

109

Reese, Kyle 74

Reid, Laronda . . 109

Reynolds, Melia . 74
Reynolds, Tonya ....

119
Rice, John 101

Richardson, Jennifer

26
Richardson, Robert . .

119

Richardson, Tonya . .

119

Richmond, Kenyetta

25
Ricks, Dierdra . . 119

Riddick, Chiara

119

Roberts, Valencia . . .

10

Robertson, Mikki . . .

102

Robinson, Pleshet . . .

74
Roman, Betty .... 74
Roper, Bernard

109
Roseboro, John . 119
Roseboro, Marilyn

18

Rover, Rokisha . 119
Royster, Tiana . . 120
Royster, Walteria . . .

120
Rucks, Lance .... 26
Ruffin, Chiffonda . . .

74

109

102

26

120

109

120

Sales, Lisa

Salley, Verlon . .

Salmon, Nessan . .

Sameuls, Paul

Sampson, Mathias

Saunders, Erica . .

Sawyer, Yolanda ....

109

Scarborough, Chandra
120

Schnyder, Victoria

74, 137

Schnyder, Victoria N
91

Scotton, Kisha ... 74
Searcy, May 75

Shareef, Wali ... 120

Sharif, Malik 75
Shaw, Sheila 102

Shell, Shawn 27

Shepherd, Keynan . . .

Index 231



120 120 76
Shipman, Audrey . . . Stutler, Melanie Turner, Tristian

120 120 121
Shute, Kimaka ... 75 Suddreth, Courtney . . Turtle, Deana . . . 121
Skinner, Cynthia .... 120 Tysinger, Andrea

120 Sullivan, Sheila . . 75 121
Slade, Jimmie . . 120 Sutton, Jermaine .... Tyson, Taketta . 103
Sloan, Lisa 102 120 Tyson, Tommy . • 8,
Smith, Angela ... 75
Smith, Cassius ... 75

26, 103, 169 171

w* I N Tysor, Desiree . . 121
Smith, Cathy ... 102

Smith, Kisha 27 T7" "V
Smith, Michelle i*.

11 T
120 Tate, Kristin ... 120 11 )Smith, Mignon . . 28, Tate, William . . 23,

v\^y
75 103 Umstead, Kellie

Smith, Renelda . 120 Taylor, Cori 120 121
Smith, Robert Jr . 75 Taylor, Sharon . 120 Ussery, Lawana
Smith, Shavonda .... Terry, Michelle 121

120, 166 121
Smith, Theressa . . 75 Terry, Shaundalyn \T TSmith, Tonja ... 120 75 \\ /
Smith, William . . 75 Thomas, Angela .... V
Southerland, Shaun . . 121 V

•

120
Squire, Sean .... 120
Stade, Onika ... 109
Stamps, Calvin . . 102

Thomas, Craig ... 75

Thompson, Dr Cleon
16 17

Vaughn, Curtis

Vaughn, Robert Jr

25

19
Thompson, Edwina

Starley, Cynthia White 17 \ m \ m \y
140 Timberlake, Tasha ins 7

Steed, Erica .... 109 121, 173 w
Steel, Carlus 120 Troxler, Cheria . . 76 V V
Stevenson, Antonio . .

75
Truhon, Stephen ....

136
Waddell, Steven

Stockton, James . . 75 Tuldos, Parrish
121

Stokes, L'nette . . 102 121
Wade, Angela 121

Stone, Chris 109 Tunage, Mozine
121

Wagstaff, Sonya 76

Stone, Lamonica . 75
Wall, Suzanne . . 109

Stroud, Angelica .... Turner, Linwood ....
Walley, Derek . . . 76

Walser, Allison . 121

Walters, Kendra . 76
Walton, Mark
Christopher . . 1, 6

Ward, Iesha .... 121

Wardlow, Lashanda
27, 103

Warren, Corrine ....

103
Washington, Altonya

76
Washington, Deborah

76
Watson, Derrick . 76
Watts, Stamarian ....

76
Welborn, Tanya ....

109
White, Percy ... 121

White, Shannon
121

White, Wendy . . 103

Whitehead, Derrick . .

76
Whitehead, James . . .

26, 76, 141

Wilcots, Kimberly . . .

25
Wiley, Rosanne

121

Wilkins, Ron 26
Williams, Carol . . 8,

109
Williams, Cecile . 76
Williams, Dolly . . 76
Williams, Francina . .

76
Williams, Janice . 24
Williams, Kimberly . .

232 Index



8

76

121

109

76

Williams, Monica

Williams, Ramar .

Williams, Sonia . .

Williams, Yolanda

Wilson, Edwin G .

19

Wilson, Juan .... 77

Wilson, Leshawn . . 8

Wingfield, Marcia . . .

103, 140

Winton, Kevin ... 77

Witcher, Kris .... 77

Witherspoon, Everette

18

Witherspoon,
Kimberly 24

Wood, Crystal ... 27

Wood-Smarr, Dorothy
75

Woodruff, Michelle . .

77,90
Woodruff, Sandra . . .

77

Woods, Lywanna ....

77,91
Woods, Percy ... 121

Woods, Queyana ....

109, 137

Woods, Tonya ... 77

Wright, Kandice ....

121

Wright, Tuania . . 77

z
Zimmerman, Heather

121, 173

IL

Index 233



A
Class of 1994 Directory

Achterberg, Juanita

KERNSVILLE, NC
NURSING

Aikens, Kristie

WINSTON-SALEM,
NC
NURSING

Alexander, R. Devon
KERNSVILLE, NC
POLITICAL SCIENCE

Alston, Chandra
RALEIGH, NCBUSINESS
MARKETING

B
Bailey, Larry

N. WILKESBORO, NC
BIOLOGY

Banks, Gilbert

WINSTON-SALEM,
NC
COMPUTER SCIENCE

Barber, Lydia

WINSTON-SALEM,
NC
PSYCHOLOGY

Barkley, Leroy

WINSTON-SALEM,
NC
EDUCATION/
MIDDLE GRADES

Bell, Derix

KANNAPOLIS, NC
EDUCATION/
HISTORY

Bost, Kourtney

CONCORD, NC
BUSINESS ADM./
MARKETING

Boston, Georgette

WINSTON-SALEM,
NC
NURSING

Bowles, Brain

ROANOKE, VAMASS
COMMUNICATION

Bowman, Ladonya
CLEMMONS, NC
NURSING

Bowman, Micheal

WINSTON-SALEM,

NC
MANAGEMENT
INFORMATION
SYSTEMS

Boyd, Cassandra

ELIZABETH CITY,
NC
POLITICAL SCIENCE

Breeden, Bridgette

LAURINGBURG, NC
MANAGEMENT
INFORMATION
SYSTEM

Broadaway, Tammy
CLARKSVILLE, TN
SOCIOLOGY/
PSYCHOLOGY

Brooks, Monica
HILLSBOROUGH, NC
NURSING

Brooks, Regina
ZEBULON, NCMASS
COMMUNICATION

Brothers, David
WINSTON-SALEM,
NC
COMPUTER SCIENCE

Brower, Talamadge Earl

ROBBINS, NCMASS
COMMUNICATION

Brown, Jacinta

DURHAM, NC
NURSING

Brown, Kevin
ST. LOUIS, MO
NURSING

Bruinton, Valonda
RICHLANDS, NCMASS
COMMUNICATION

Bullard, Catina

FAIRMONT, NC
ELEMENTARY
EDUCATION

Bullard, Erica

FAYETVILLE, NC
SOCIOLOGY/
SOCIAL WELFARE

Burgess, De'andrea

RICHLANDS, NCMASS
COMMUNICATION

Burnett, Subrena

ALBERMARLE, NC
BUSINESS ADM./
MARKETING

Bushnell, Marlene N.
YANCEYVILLE, NC

ELEMENTARY
EDUCATION

Byers, Jennifer

WINSTON-SALEM,
NCSPECIAL
EDUCATION

c
Caldwell, Valerie

WINSTON-SALEM,
NC
NURSING

Calloway, Randal
ROANOKE, VABUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

Carson, Anya
LEXINGTON, NC
SOCIAL WELFARE

Carter, Donald
WINSTON-SALEM,
NC
POLITICAL SCIENCE

Carter, Ravonda
STONEVILLE, NCSPECIAL
EDUCATION

Chandler, Christine

WALNUT COVE, NCCOMPUTER
SCIENCE/ MATH

Chapman, Wesely
MORGANTON, NCSPORTS
MANAGEMENT

Cheek, Tammy
ASHEBORO, NC
SOCIOLOGY

Clarke, Clavenda

WINSTON-SALEM,
NC
ELEMENTARY

demons, Erica

FAYETVILLE, NC
PSYCHOLOGY

Connor, Ronald
SHERRILLS FORD,
NC
PSYCHOLOGY/
SOCIOLOGY

Crutchfield, Starmye
DURHAM, NC
MANAGEMENT
INFORMATION
SYSTEM

D
Davidson, Stephanie

HUNTERSVILLE, NC
MUSIC EDUCATION

Davis, Marlon
PLYMOUTH, NC
POLITICAL SCIENCE

Deloatch, Tracie

DURHAM, NCMASS
COMMUNICATION

Dennis, Winston
LIBERIA, WEST
AFRICA
CHEMISTRY

Dickerson, Deborah
WASHINGTON, DC
HISTORY

Dove Joyce
KINSTON, NCBUSINESS
ADMININSTRATION

Dunbar, Monica
BEULAVILLE, NC
SOC. /SOCIAL
WELFARE

E
Eckles, Jessica

MOCKSVILLE, NCBUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

El-Benson, Ronald
WASHINGTON, DCBUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

Ellerbee Ii, Morris

JACKSONVILLE, NC
SOCIOLOGY

Ellis, Rodney
RALEIGH, NCMASS
COMMUNICATION

England Jr, Thomas
NEWTON, NCSPORTS
MANAGEMENT

Evans, Madge
WINSTON-SALEM,
NC
NURSING

Evans, Pamela
WINSTON-SALEM,
NC

234 Senior Class Directory



SOCIOLOGY/
SOCIAL WELFARE

F
Faison. Dolores Bridges

WINSTON-SALEM,
NC
PSYCHOLOGY

Farrior, Antwan
KERNSVILLE, NC
HISTORY

Faulk, Ciearro

GOLDSBORO, NC
COMPUTER SCIENCE

Fletcher, Latisha

DURHAM, NC
B U S I N
MARKETING

Foster, Thressa

SHELBY, NC
SOCIOLOGY
SOCIAL WELFARE

Fowler, Loretto

COWPENS, SCSPORT
MANAGEMENT

Fox, Derrick

EAST SPENCER, NCSPORT
MANAGEMENT

Freeman, Yvette

FAYETVILLE, NC
NURSING

ESS

/

G
Garner, Eric

CLEVELAND
HEIGHTS, OHMASS
COMMUNICATION

Gatewood, Angela
CHARLOTTE, NC
MANAGEMENT
INFORMATION
SYSTEMS

Gibson, Leann
KING, NC
CHEMISTRY

Gibson, Shaundria

EAST SPENCER, NC
BIOLOGY

Gibson, Toshia

PINETOPS, NCMASS
COMMUNICATION

Gillyard, Zeleka

ROCKY MOUNTAIN,
NC
NURSING

Goins, Arica

CONCORD, NC
THRAPEUTIC
RECREATION

Goode, Kim
WASHINGTON, DC
POLITICAL SCIENCE

Goodman, Kelley

AKRON, OHMASS
COMMUNICATION

Graham, Wanda
DURHAM,NCBUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

Grant, George
KANNAPOLIS, NC
ACCOUNTING

Grant, Katrina Suzzette

KANNAPOLIS, NC
PSYCHOLOGY

Graves, Anthony
CHARLOTTE, NCBUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

Graves, Terrence

NORFOLK, VA
POLITICAL SCIENCE

Graves, Tomeca
EDEN, NC
ELEMENTARY
EDUCATION

Green, Shequel

SILER CITY.NC
PSYCHOLOGY

Grimes, Patricia

PFAFFTOWN, NC
NURSING

Gunther, Tony
FAYETVILLE, NC

H
Hamilton, VanceBLACKS

MOUNTAIN, NCSPORTS
MANAGEMENT

Hardison, Crystal

RICHMOND, VA
MIDDLE GRADES
EDUCATION

Harrelson, Linda Faye
PELHAM, NC
SOCIOLOGY/
SOCIAL WELFARE

Harrington, Nicole

LAURINGBURG, NC
SOCIOLOGY/
SOCIAL WELFARE

Harrington, Tamika
HIGH POINT, NC
SOCIOLOGY/
SOCIAL WELFARE

Harris, Wendy
WINSTON-SALEM,
NC
PSYCHOLOGY

Henderson, Marcella

LEXINGTON, NCMASS
COMMUNICATION

Hines Iii, Gorden
WEST PALM BEACH,
FLSPORTS
MANAGEMENT

Hodge, Tracee

FAIRFAX, VAPHYSICAL
EDUCATION

Holley, Yalanda
MERRY HILL, NCMASS
COMMUNICATION

Holly, FarndaWINSTON-
SALEM.NC
ACCOUNTING

Howard, Dexter

RALEIGH, NCBUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

Howell, Julia

TAYLORSVILLE, NC
BUSINESS ADM./
MARKETING

Hunter, Yolanda
ROKYMOUNT, NC
NURSING

Hutchinson, Denise

EAST ORANGE, N.J.

SOCIOLOGY/
SOCIAL WELFARE

J

I
Inman, Wanda

WILSON, NC
APPLIED SCIENCE/
MANAGEMENT

Iskandar, Laurice

WINSTON-SALEM,
NC
MANAGEMENT
INFORMATION
SYSTEM

Jackson, Audwin
CHARLOTTE, NC
PSYCHOLOGY

Jackson, Kimberly
GREENSBORO, NC
ELEMENTARY
EDUCATION/
PSYCHOLOGY

Jackson, Lavoris

QUEENS, NY
COMPUTER SCIENCE

Jackson, Valerie

RIEGELWOOD, NC
MANAGEMENT
INFORMATION
SYSTEMS

Jenkins, Monica
DURHAM, NCBUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

Jett, Angela
DARLINGTON, SC
NURSING

Johnson, Bridget

GREENSBORO, NC
PSYCHOLOGY/ ELE.
EDUCATION

Johnson, Donna
FAYETVILLE, NC
NURSING

Johnson, Kia

PHILADELPHIA, PAMASS
COMMUNICATION

Johnson, Shawn
FAYETVILLE, NC
ACCOUNTING

Johnson, Timothy
WILMINGTON, NC
MANAGEMENT
INFORMATION
SYSTEM

Johnson, Yolanda
LOUISBURG, NC
MATHEMATICS

Jones, Chauncey X
CHARLOTTE, NC
PSYCHOLOGY

Jones, Dena
CHARLOTTE, NC
ART

Jones, Micheala

MADISON, NC
BIOLOGY

Jones, Paula

GIBSONVILLE, NCMEDICAL
TECHNOLOGY

Jordan, Shannon

Senior Class Directory 235

l!L



HENDERSON, NC
SOCIOLOGY/
SOCIAL WELFARE

Joyner, Kobie
CARY, NC
HISTORY

Kelly, Shawane
LAURINGBURG, NC
SOCIOLOGY/
SOCIAL WELFARE

L
Lackey, Tramell

TAYLORSVILLE, NC
POLITICAL SCIENCE

Lassiter, Barbie

GOLDSBORO, NC
POLITICAL
SCIENCE/ PUBLIC
ADM.

Leak, Tonya
WINSTON-SALEM,
NC
ENGLISH

Leftwich, Robin
MT. AIRY, NC
FINE ARTS

Linville, Bobbie

WINSTON-SALEM,
NC
POLITICAL SCIENCE

Little, Angela
WADESBORO, NC
PSYCHOLOGY

Luffman. Karen
ELKIN, NC
PSYCHOLOGY

Lutz. Melinda
HICKORY, NC
ELEMENTARY
EDUCATION

M
Mack, Robyn

RICHMOND, VA
PSYCHOLOGY/SPECIAL
EDUCATION

Mangum, Sherri

RALEIGH,NC
ENGLISH

Martin, Beth

PINNACLE, NC
MATH EDUCATION

Matthews, Tara
BOSTON, MA
ECONOMICS

Mauney, Brandon
WINSTON-SALEM,
NC
MANAGEMENT
INFORMATION
SYSTEM

Mccain, John
MILTON, NC
ELEMENTARY
EDUCATION

Mccaskill, Catherine

winston-salem, nc
political science

Mcclure, Derek
GASTONIA, NC
ELEMENTARY
EDUCATION/
PSYCHOLOGY

Mcclure, Duane
ROCKSVILLE,
MARYLAND
PSYCHOLOGY

Mccorkle, Bryant

WINSTON-SALEM,
NC
POLITICAL SCIENCE

Mcdonald, Norma
REIDSVILLE, NC
ACCOUNTING

Mckoy, Linda

WINSTON-SALEM,
NC
BUSINESS
MANAGEMENT

Mcmahan, Camille

ASHEVILLE, NC
BIOLOGY

Mcnair, Emilie

DORCHESTER, MASS
NURSING

Mcneil, Terrance
SMITHFIELD, NCPHYSICAL
EDUCATION

Micheal, Patrice

CHARLOTTE, NCMASS
COMMUNICATION

Miller Jr., Robert

WINSTON-SALEM,
NC
MATH

Millner, Maragert

GREENSBORO, NCBUSINESS
ADMINSTRATION

Mills, Tara
WILSON, NC

MOLECULAR
BIOLOGY

Mills, Tara
WILSON, NC
MOLECULAR
BIOLOGY

Milner, Terry

LEXINGTON, NCBUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

Mitchell, Richard

WINSTON-SALEM,
NC
ENGLISH

Mitchell, Terry

TALLAHASSEE, FL.
ART

Moore, Mildred
BRONX, NY
NURSING

Mumford, Serena

DURHAM, NC
THERAPEUTIC
RECREATION

Murray, Rodrick
OAK PARK, ILMASS
COMMUNICATION

N
Neal, Lynn

GREENSBORO, NCMASS
COMMUNICATION

Nichols, Velesia

DURHAM, NC
NURSING

Nwoko, Anges
WINSTON-SALEM,
NC
NURSING

P
Parker, Carmen

DURHAM, NC
ACCOUNTING

Parker, Curtis

FAYETTEVILLE, NC
MANAGEMENT
INFORMATION
SYSTEMS

Payne, Irvin

PATTERSON, NJMASS
COMMUNICATION

Pellom, Corretta

RIEGLEWOOD, NC

SOCIOLOGY
Perry, Travis

WENDELL,NC
BIOLOGY

Pittman, Timothy
FAIRMONT, NC
THERAPEUTIC
RECREATION

Plummer, Princess

DURHAM, NC
POLITICAL SCIENCE

Pollock, Alethea

NEW BRUNSWICK,
NJ
BIOLOGY

Pope, Denise

COMO, NC
NURSING

Priddy, Sue

WINSTON-SALEM,
NC
NURSING

Privette, Carlos

DURHAM, NC
MOLECULAR
BIOLOGY

Quick, Tywanki
SANFORD, NC
POLITICAL SCIENCE

R
Ray, Sheldon

FAYETTEVILLE, NCBUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

Reese, Kyle
GARNER, NC
ACCOUNTING

Reynolds, Melia

MADISON, NC
SOCIOLOGY

Robinson, Pleshet

PATTERSON, NJ
POLITICAL SCIENCE

Roman, Betty

Lexington, NC
Nursing

Ruffln, Chiffonda

Raleigh, NC
Mass Communications

236 Senior Class Directory



«L

Schynder, Victoria

Greensboro, NC
Physical Education

Scotton, Kisha

Durham, NC
Business Adm/
Marketing

Searcy, May
Winston-Salem, NC
Applied Science

Sharif, Malik

Winston-Salem, NC
Computer Science

Shute, Kimaka
Charlotte, NC
Political Science

Smarr-Wood, Dorothy
Salisbury, NC
Nursing

Smith, Angela
Monroe, NC
Business Adm./
Marketing

Smith, Cassius

Wadesboro, NC
Sports Management

Smith, Mignon
Charlotte, NC
Biology

Smith, Robert Jr.

Fayetteville, NC
Management
Information System

Smith, Theressa

Winston-Salem, NC
Business Management

Smith, William

Scotlandneck, NC
Business Administration

Stevenson, Antonio
Winston-Salem, NC
Political Science

Stockton, James Jr
Salisbury, NC
Psychology/ Urban
Affairs

Stone, Lamonica
Winston-Salem, NC
Computer Science

Sullivan, Shelia

Winston-Salem, NC
Business Management

English

Troxler, Cheria

Greensboro, NC
Elementary Education

Turner, Linwood
Richmond, VA
Accounting

T

W

Terry, Shaundalyn
Henderson, NC
Elementary Education

Thomas, Craig

Salisbury, NC

Wagstaff, Sonya
Portsmouth, VA
Information Systems

Walley, Derek
Winston-Salem, NC
Nursing

Walters, Kendra
Fairmont, NC
Elementary Education

Washington, Altonya

Florence, SC
Mass Communication

Washington, Deborah
Fairmont, NC
Political Science

Watson, Derrick

Durham, NC
Business Administration

Watts, Stamarian

Columbia, SC
Computer Science

Whitehead, Derrick

Chicago, IL

Marketing

Whitehead, James
Tarboro, NC
Business Administration

Williams, Cecile

Raleigh, NC
Political Science

Williams, Dolly

Charlotte, NC
Therapeutic Recreation

Williams, Francina

Kings Mountain, NC
Music Education

Williams, Monica
Charlotte, NC
Psychology

Williams, Yolanda
Williamston, NC
Sociology/ Social
Welfare

Wilson, Juan
Wilmington, NC
Computer Science

Winton, Kevin
Pontiac, MI
Marketing

Witcher, Kris

Winston-Salem, NC
Nursing

Woodruff, Michelle

Winston-Salem, NC
Nursing

Woodruff, Sandra
Winston-Salem, NC
Sociology/ Social
Welfare

Woods, Lywanna
Durham, NC
Accounting

Woods, Tonya
Greensboro, NC
Mass Communication

Wright, Tuania
Durham, NC
Psychology

Senior Class Directory 237



NATIONAL ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

FIRST VICE PRESIDENT

SECOND VICE PRESIDENT

RECORDING SECRETARY

CORRESPONDING SECRETARY

PARLIAMENTARIAN

DIRECTOR OF ALUMNI AFFAIRS

ANNUAL GIVING

ATHLETIC UA1SON

AUDIT
BUDGET
CONSTITUTION AND BY-LAWS
INVESTMENT

MEMBERSHIP

POLITICAL EDUCATION

PUBLIC RELATIONS

SPECIAL EVENTS

STUDENT ALUMNI RELATIONS

STUDENT SCHOLARSHIP

FAYETTEVILLE

FORMER QUEENS

GOLDSBORO

Mr. Quelher Wilkins
1320 Calvert Street
Winston-Salem, NC 27107
(919) 78S-7732 home
(919) 761-2314 work
(919) 761-2601 fax

Ms. Hattie Black
1 1 Mulberry Street #2X
Newark, NJ 07102
(201) 642-4505 home
(200 374-2570 work
Mrs. Mary S. Woods
13 Balmoral Drive
Livingston. NJ 07039
(20I)?92-3792 home
(201)881-6076 work
Mrs. Mary C. Buford
P.O.Box 5544
Capital Heights, MD 20791-5544
(202) 889-4626 home
(202) 767-4052 work
Mrs. Doris Moore
3891 Barkwood Avenue
Winston-Salem, NC 27105
(919) 767-4052 home
Mr. Kelvin E. Farmer
P.O. Box 596
Streamwood, 1L 60017
(708) 830-9360 home
(708) 830-9575 work
Mr. Joseph L. Bumbrey
11 240 Leaveils Road
Fredericksburg. VA 22401
(703) 786-4756 home
(703) 786-1134 work
Ms. Cheryl K. Harrison
WSSU Alumni Office, P.O. Box 13175
601 Martin Luther Kingjr. Drive
Winston-Salem, NC 27 [10
(919)750-2125 work
(919) 750-3000 fax

(919) 765-9557 home
Mrs. Sandra Randleman
905 Dawnlea Drive
Lcwisville, NC 27023
(919) 766-8443 home and work
Mr. Donald Williams (Chair)
844 GlengarrifF Road
Clemmons, NC 27012
(919) 766-0763 home
(919)741-5503 work
Mr. Clarence "Jeep" Jones (Co-Chair)
2809 Washington Street
Boxton. MA 02119
(617) 442-6461 home
(617) 722-1300 work
Mr. Kelvin E. Fanner
Mr. Daniel A. Woodard
Ms. Hattie Black

Mr. Henry Jones
3805 Danube Court
Winston-Salem, NC 27105
(919) 725-3598 home
Mrs. Paulelte G. Marshall
3246 Kittering Lane
Winston-Salem, NC 27105
(919) 723-0852 home
(919) 889-3323 work
Mr. Joseph H. Daniels (Chair)
3020 Bainbridge Drive
Winston-Salem. NC 27105
(919) 767-4084 home
Mrs. Sandra Randleman (Co-Chair)

Mr. James jarrell

2114 Byrd Street
Greensboro. NC 27401
(919)273-7061

Mrs. Yvette L. Hatcher
2901 Lomond Street
Winston-Salem, NC 27127
(919)784-7708
(919) 472-7977 work
Mrs. Sylvia B. Gwyn
5110 Vista Lindo Court
Winston-Salem. NC 27101
(919) 750-2834 work
Dr. Charlie B. Hauser
2072 K Court Avenue
Winston-Salem. NC 27105
(919) 722-8708 home
Mr. Hubert Stokes
4300 Harvard Street
Detroit, Ml 48224
(313) 885-7190 home
Mr. Randolph Mills

1031 Jerome Road
Durham. NC 27713
(919) 341-1325 home
(919)956-4022 work
Major Winfred Mack
6325 Lake Trail Drive
Fayelteville. NC 28304
(919) 423-1614 home
(919) 396-6502 or 9099 work
Miss Louise Smith
1244 Dublin Drive
Winston-Salem, NC 27101
(919) 722-5307 home
Mr. Donald Faison
904 S.Johnson Street

GREENSBORO

HAMPTON ROADS

HIGH POINT

KIMBERLEY PARK

LEXINGTON

NEW JERSEY

PHILADELPHIA

Q. C. RAMS

RALEIGH-WAKE

REIDSVILLE

RICHMOND

RICHMOND/SCOTLAND COUNTY

ROCKY MOUNT

VANCE COUNTY

WASHINGTON, DC

WTLLIAMSTON

WILMINGTON

Mount Olive, NC 28365-2523
(919) 778-3019 home
(919) 731-5900 work
Mrs. Joan Bridges
3310 Winchester Drive
Greensboro, NC 27406
(919) 272-6013 home
Mrs. Alice Grady
105 Wedgewooa Drive
Hampton, VA 23669
(804) 723-1577 home
(804) 825-4649 work
Ms. Annie Sturdivanl (Vice President)
2421 East Lexington Avenue
High Point. NC 27260
(919)885-8263
Mrs. Barbara J. C. Manning
3609 Spaulding Drive
Winston-Salem. NC 27105
(919) 723-6471 home
Mrs. Ruth Bowen
702 North Independent
Kinston. NC 28501
(919) 527-1983 home
Mr. Andre Anthony
1609 East 11th Street
Winston-Salem, NC 27101
(919) 724-3746 home
Mrs. Jettie Moore
200 Young Drive
Lexington. NC 27293
(704) 246-4370 home
Mr. James P. Brown
32 Franklin Place
Montclair, NJ 07042
(201)744-5111 home
(201) 733-7045 work
Mr Danny Woodard
1 6 Robert Lane
White Plains, NY 10607
(914) 948-6779 home
(914) 422-2184 work
Mrs. Tremonteo B. Crawford
Route 16, Box434-B
Winston-Salem, NC 27107
(919) 769-4422 home
(704) 246-5161 exl. 223 work
Mrs. Catherine James
7050 Lincoln Drive
Philadelphia, PA 19119
(215) 247-5269 home
Mr. Don Cureton
5608 Runningwood Lane
Charlotte, NC 28215
(704) 536-6844 home
(704) 393-1560 work
Ms. Sandra Jackson
3804 Cascade Court
Raleigh. NC 27604
(919) 872-2388 home
Mr. Raymond E. Williams
545 E. Morehead Street
Reidsvillc, NC 27320
(919) 349-1980 home
Mr. Robert Trent Curry
2238 Merle Street
Richmond, VA 232310670
(804) 222-0923 home
Mr. Haloert Jackson
Post Office Box 1346
Hamlet, NC 28345
Mrs. Aquadella Smith
Post Office Box 2065
Rocky Mount. NC 27802
(919) 442-2375 home
(919) 823-2632 work
Mrs. Naomi Laws
Route 4, P.O. Box 477
Roxboro. NC 27573-0477
(919) 599-8178 home
Mrs. Martha Jones
309 Wilson Street

Shelby, NC 28150
(704) 487-7000 home
Mr. Thurmond A. Ford
2422 Greenway Avenue
Winston-Salem, NC 27105
(919) 725-1122 home
(919) 727-8572 work
Mrs. Clara N. Hunt
1024 E. Andrews Avenue
Henderson, NC 27536
(919) 438-3730 home
Mrs. Alice McNeil
7720 Ardmore-Ardwick Road
Landover Hills, MD 20787
(301) 577-8107 home
Mrs. Regina Brooks
500 West Church Street
Williamston, NC 27892
(919) 792-5869 home
Ms. Loretta Herriott
2239-A Wrightsvilie Avenue
Wilmington, NC 28403
(919) 251-7638 home
(919) 392-2514 work
Mr. Nathaniel Roberson
2416 Bel Air Avenue
Wilson, NC 27893
(919) 237-6318 home

238 Alumni Directory



WINSTON-SALEM STATE
UNIVERSITY NATIONAL ALUMNI

ASSOCIATION
DISTRICT PRESIDENTS

EASTERN Mr. Donald Faison (313) 885-7190 home

I^'Se^C^8365- N0R™ CENTRAL <VACANT>

2523 NORTHWESTERN Mrs. Sylvia B. Gwyn
(919) 778-3019 home (ACTING)
(9 1 9) 73 1 -5900 work 5110 Vista Lindo Court

EASTERN ATLANTIC Mrs. Myrtle Black
Winston-Salem, NC

807 Washington Avenue ,„,l° .,-„ „„„ .

Brooklyn, NY 1 1238 <
919

)
75°-2834 work

(718) 783-0194 home WESTERN Mr. Millard Bess

(718) 462-0786 work 1900 Stoney Point Road

GREAT LAKES Mr. Hubert Stokes ^^j^ll'u
4300 Harvard Street (

704
>
435 "2323 home

Detroit, MI 48224

WINSTON-SALEM STATE UNIVERSITY
NATIONAL ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

CHAPTER PRESIDENTS
ALAMANCE COUNTY (VACANT)

ASHEBORO Ms. Pamela Graham
Post Office Box 688
Ramseur, NC 27316
(919) 824-4248 home

ATLANTA Ms. Marilyn Crater
294 Fennell Way
Atlanta, GA 30311
(404) 331-5955 home
(404) 696-8503 work

BALTIMORE Mr. Laurence E.

Harrison, Sr.

5204 Crowson Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21212
(410)323-4461 home

COLUMBIAN HEIGHTS Mrs. Nettie Manning
3415 Carver Road
Winston-Salem, NC
27105
(919) 725-7988 home

COLUMBUS, OH VACANT —
INACTIVE CHAPTER

DANVANIA Mrs. Cleophia Fitzgerald

1355 Piney Forest Road
Danville, VA 24540
(804) 836-6647 home

BI-COUNTY Mr. Larry Powell
(Halifax-Northampton) Post Office Box 533

Garysburg, NC 27831
(919)535-1711 home

BROWN Mr. John Moore
3891 Barkwood Drive

Winston-Salem, NC
27105
(919) 767-4052 home
(919)718-5195 work

CASWELL COUNTY Mrs. Beatrice Mitchell

Route 1, Box 519
Yanceyville, NC 27379
(919) 694-4993 home

CHARLOTTE Mrs. Dorothy Allison

5400 Amado Street

Charlotte, NC 28215
(704) 536-0434 home

Alumni Directory 239



*^—H^^ss^ami^^i^^mm^mumma^mmm

m-fi

m %* l*®*****^
:

^:reaE*

AN ERA THAT
CONTINUES

THROUGH TIME......

240 The Ram





The
Winston-Salem State

University
Ram

Yearbook Staff

Mark C. Walton
Editor-in-Chief

Latoya Abbott
F

Latisha Fletcher
Typist

Lotetto Fowler
Photographer
Erikka Gale
Underclassmen
Mildred Gumbs
Seniors

Lynette Johnson
Clubs
Dena Jones
Photographer
Latisha Jones
Homecoming

Katrina Grant
Associate Editor

Beaufort Bailey

StaffAdviser



. Volume 59 of the Wmston-Salem State Uni-
versity flam was published by Taylor Publish-
ing Company in Dallas, Texas using offset li-

thography processes. Our/publishing'
representative was K^evin Hicks. The trim size

ofthe 1994 Ram wa's9x 12 and contained 240
pages. The book was printed using 1 00% black

• ink.

'

The Ram was smythe-sewn and round and
backed on #lS O50 pt.) binders board. The
cover is gray vellum with black and red hot
foil-stamping. The cover is an original design
by Mark C. Walton, with separations by April
Enos-Ford of Houston, Texas.

Endleafs were printed on 10 point coated
one-side with different designs front and back.

hot foil-stamped in red. Thanks to Delores
Landin of Taylor Publishing Company for
endsheet design help.

All four-color separations were made by
Taylor Publishing Company on a Hell
Chromagraph color scanner and printed using
150 line screens. All color portraits were shotm&mtmmmmm
other pictures were shot using 35
Film, and printed on Kodak paper.
The Winston-Salem State University Ram is

the first college yearbook in North Carolina to
be printed using a digital process. All black and
white pictures are output with individual dot
enhancement. — r is 10

i folios

printed in 10 pt. Eric with solid leading. Sec-
tion headlines: Opening, Closing, Underclass-
men, and Who s Who in 30 pt. Caslon
Openface with solid leading; Greeks in
Amazonia; Faculty in Eric Condensed; Sports
in Universe Medium Extra Condensed; Seni-
ors in Copperplate Gothic Bold; Homecoming
in Fenice Bold, and Clubs and Organizations in

Kabel Bold.

i
tWIW#*!fflffTO*ftfi

mmmmmmmmmsm
list ofapplicants. Opinions expressed are those
of the individual authors and are not nec-
essarily those of the students, administration,
faculty, or staff.

Winston-Salem State University's colors are
red and white. The mascot is the Ram. There
are 2817 students enrolled.

:. . :
' ^ :-;.-; -'--.•./-- .' '

3 0348 1043536 /




